
RHACC.AC.UK

NEW 
DIRECTIONS
Adult learning for careers, life and wellbeing

Spring Course Guide 2024



A NEW YEAR 
AT RHACC
If you have started the New Year with a desire to  

learn something new or to take a new direction to 

improve your life, then we would love to welcome  

you to RHACC.

We work hard to provide courses, workshops and 

events that meet local needs – so whether you want to 

improve your job prospects or learn something for your 

personal development, we have a wide range on offer. 

We are passionate about our community and work with 

local partners and organisations to support community 

activities including hosting events and participating in 

local festivals and fairs. We work collaboratively with 

partners to develop new programmes and initiatives.

I do hope you will find what you are looking for in this 

guide. If you need any help or advice then please contact 

us or call in to talk to our team of helpful advisers.

Gabrielle Flint  
Principal

COURSES FOR CAREERSCONTENTS

COURSES FOR LIFE & WELLBEING

Accounting & Finance 13

Accounting & Finance 13

Business 14

Business Start-up & Growth 14

Business Studies & Administration 15

Employability &  
Personal Development

15

Management Training 15

Childcare 16

Childcare 16

Counselling & 
Mental Wellbeing

16

Counselling 16

Mental Wellbeing 16

Digital, IT & Creative Technology 17

3D Design Software 17

Computing 17

Film Making & Video Editing 18

Art, Design & Media 32

Art History 33

Bicycle Mechanics 34

Book Art, Book Illustration & 
Calligraphy

34

Ceramics & Sculpture 34

Fashion, Textiles & Sewing 36

Floristry & Horticulture 36

Glass 37

Jewellery 38

Painting & Drawing 39

Photography & Animation 42

Printmaking 42

Woodwork, Restoration
& Picture Framing

44

Interior Design 44

Interior Design 44

Families 45

Ceramics & Sculpture 45

Health & Wellbeing 45

Cookery & Baking 45

Dance & Exercise 46

Help with Fees 4

Paying for your Course 6

How to Enrol 7

Support while you Study 8

Course Content 12

Supported Learning 57

How to Find Us 58

Index 59

The Bridge Workspace 60

Space for Hire 61

Open Days 62

FOLLOW US 
ON SOCIAL 
MEDIA FOR 
UPDATES

 /rhacc_college 

 @rhacc_college 

 @RHACC_College

DID YOU 
KNOW?
Your RHACC student 
email entitles you 
to free use of 
Office 365.

Women’s Education 30

Counselling 31

ESOL 31

Functional Skills 31

Mental Wellbeing 31

MS Office Skills 31

Humanities & Culture 47

Creative Writing 47

History & Politics 48

Humanities 48

Classics 48

Literature & Poetry 48

Philosophy 49

Languages 49

French 49

German 50

Italian 50

Latin 51

Russian 51

Sign Language 51

Spanish 51

Performing Arts & Music 52

Choirs & Singing 52

Music 52

Music Appreciation & Theory 53

Richmond Drama School 53

Richmond Jazz School 54

Graphic Design & Digital Media 19

MS Office Skills 20

Professional IT Training 21

Web Development & Data Science 22

Distance Learning 22

Health & Social Care 22

Business & Management 23

English 23

Maths 24

Science 25

Health & Social Care 26

Adult Health & Social Care 26

First Aid 26

English as a Foreign Language (EFL) 26

Teacher & Training 27

CELTA 27

Teacher Training 27

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 32 I Adult Course Guide 2024



HELP WITH FEES 
We understand paying for a course can be difficult  
for many of our learners so we have made it as easy  
as possible to join our classes and pay for them. 

Free Courses 

COURSES MARKED WITH  

Many courses are free to learners, just look for the fee 

information on the right hand of the course listing.

If the course you are interested in is marked with  

and you meet the criteria (including residency), then the 

course is completely free. The criteria includes: 

• Earn less than £25,300.60 (resident inside the Greater 

London Area GLA) or £20,319 (in Southern England 

outside Greater London) 

• Are unemployed and in receipt of means-tested 

benefits (see our website for full list of eligible benefits) 

• Free English and Maths courses – up to and including 

Level 2/GCSE if you don’t already have a GCSE grade 

4/C or above 

• Free full Level 2 Skills for Jobs if you are aged 19–23 

and studying for your first full Level 2 

• Free full Level 3 course Skills for Jobs if you are 

studying for your first full Level 3 course

• Free Essential Digital Skills course if you are working 

towards Level 1 in this subject

GOVERNMENT DISCRETIONARY LEARNER  
SUPPORT BURSARY 

This bursary is available to learners in receipt of AEB 

funding from the GLA.

For courses marked with  you could receive  

bursary support for:

• 50% fee reduction 

• Travel costs 

• Childcare support 

• Lunch at college (if class is a full day onsite)

• Essential course materials 

• Laptop loans and internet access

50% Discount 

COURSES MARKED WITH  

For courses marked with a  you will be eligible for a 

50% discount if you have a household income of less 

than £27,000, AND you: 

• Are unemployed and receive benefits 

• Are employed and receiving  

income-related benefits 

• Are a carer 

• Are over 65 

• Have learning difficulties and/or disabilities 

• Have mental health difficulties 

Visit: www.rhacc.ac.uk/help-advice/help-your-fees to 
find out more and check the documentation you need 
to apply. Alternatively visit our campus to  
discuss your options with our friendly team.

THE RHACC BURSARY 

For courses marked with a . If your household income 

is less than £27,000 a year but you don’t meet the other 

criteria for the 50% discount on leisure courses, you 

can still apply for support through our RHACC Bursary 

which is raised through donations and fundraising. This 

is subject to approval on a case-by-case basis.

Advanced Learner Loans 

COURSES MARKED WITH  

Courses marked with a  are eligible for an Advanced 

Learner Loan so there are no upfront fees. You only 

repay the loan when you are earning over £25,000. 

If you have studied an Access course and go on to 

complete a degree the loan is completely written off 

(which means you don’t have to repay it). 

Visit gov.uk/advanced-learner-loan for more details.

ADULT LEARNER LOANS BURSARY 

This bursary is available to those learners who are 

funding their course through an Advanced Learner Loan. 

The bursary is available to help with things like travel; 

course materials and stationery; childcare; classroom 

assistance for a disability or learning difficulty.

Scan here to  
find out more

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 54 I Adult Course Guide 2024



PAYING FOR YOUR COURSE HOW TO ENROL
Courses for Wellbeing 

Courses under this heading are mostly leisure courses and have a simple 

enrolment process: 

 Find the course you are interested in on the website or course guide 

 Complete the online enrolment form or alternatively visit the college 

and complete the paper form 

 Tick if you are eligible for any discounts 

 If online – pay for your course online using a credit or debit card 

 If in person – pay a member of the Learner Services team using a 

credit/debit card or cash. 

  YOUR ENROLMENT IS COMPLETE – you will receive an  
email confirmation.

Courses for Careers 

Courses under these headings are mostly qualification based courses and 

may require an interview or entry criteria checks prior to enrolment:

 Find the course you are interested in on the website or course guide 

 Complete the online application form and book your tutor interview 

through the online booking system or email option 

 Complete the pre-interview form and your online assessment or visit 

the college to complete the assessment onsite before your interview 

 Attend your interview 

 Receive an offer from the tutor 

 Complete the enrolment form and include the relevant documents 

to claim a concession, if eligible.

  YOUR ENROLMENT IS COMPLETE – after you have enrolled you 
will be asked to sign a learning agreement.

Payment can be made by credit/debit card, cash or by instalments.

PAYING ONLINE

If you are enrolling on a wellbeing course – you can 

enrol and pay online. If you are eligible for a discount 

you can apply this at the checkout and it will be 

deducted from the total.

PAYING IN PERSON 

You can pay for your course in person at either of 

our receptions during normal opening hours.

 

INSTALMENTS 

Courses lasting longer than 10 weeks can be paid 

for in instalments: 

• Courses over £150 can be paid in 3 instalments *

• Courses over £300 can be paid in 5 instalments * 

• Course over 10 weeks in one term can be paid for 

in 2 parts

Courses that run over two academic years can be 

paid in 10 instalments.* 

*  Please note there is a £20 administration fee for 

all instalment plans. Instalment plans must be 

arranged in person at the college.

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 76 I Adult Course Guide 2024



Employability, Information, 
Advice & Guidance 

If you need advice on choosing a course, career or 

any aspect of studying at RHACC, then our specialist 

team is on hand to help. This can be online or 

face-to-face at our Parkshot and Hillcroft campuses. 

You can book an appointment on our website. 

We provide impartial advice and guidance to help you 
decide which is the right course for you, as well as: 

• Course options, levels and qualifications 

• Careers advice 

• Higher Education options including 

UCAS applications 

• Free employability and career pathways workshops

• Study skills – if you are feeling daunted starting  

your new course or struggling to complete the  

work/assignments, or not sure of some techniques 

such as planning or referencing, we can support 

you on a one-to-one basis 

• Volunteering support – if you want to give back to 

the community, we can give you information on 

networking, one-to-one support and more

Employability Courses 

Learning Support

If you have a learning difficulty or disability that affects 

your learning, we offer 1:1 support, specialist equipment, 

access arrangements for exams and other learning 

support as needed.

OUR SUPPORT INCLUDES:

• One-to-one English and Maths tutorials or  

workshop support

• In-class support – note taker, reader, scribe

• Communicator/Signer

• Special exam arrangements – extra time, rest  

breaks etc.

• Specialist software/equipment

Please advise us of your additional needs by checking 

the relevant section when you apply and we will contact 

you to discuss your requirements in more detail.

To discuss your needs before you apply or enrol please 

email als@rhacc.ac.uk or call 02088915907 ext 5032

Wellbeing Advice Sessions 

If you feel that stress, anxiety or depression could 

have an impact on your learning, then you can speak 

confidentially to one of our Wellbeing Advisors, who 

are available to support you. 

Email: wellbeing@rhacc.ac.uk

Childcare 

There is lots of help available for families to access 

childcare to help with their studies and in  

finding employment. 

We have collated a very handy guide to all the support 

available including our Discretionary Learner Support 

Bursary which can help with childcare costs when using 

an Ofsted registered service.

A member of the enrolment team would be happy to 

discuss childcare options with you. Please speak to the 

Reception team at either campus for more information.

Learning Resource Centres 

We have learning resource centres at each of our 

campuses, providing you with a quiet place to study 

and access to computers so you can complete your 

course work. 

You can also request a student discount card from the 

LRC allowing you to access savings where they are 

accepted. Call into the LRC for more information.

SUPPORT WHILE 
YOU STUDY 

How to Ace your Interview  B01464
(2) Tue: 13:30-15:30 30/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(3) Tue: 13:30-15:30 07/05/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

How to Write a Winning CV  B01462
(2) Tue: 13:30-15:30 16/01/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

(3) Tue: 13:30-15:30 20/02/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(4) Tue: 13:30-15:30 23/04/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

(5) Tue: 13:30-15:30 11/06/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

How to Write an Effective Cover Letter  B01463
(2) Tue: 13:30-15:30 23/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(3) Tue: 13:30-15:30 30/04/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

New Directions Re-starting My Career –  
Hillcroft  B01463
(1) Thu: 17:30-19:30 22/02/24 6wks HC £59 | FREE

New Directions Re-starting my Career  B01560
Level 1

(3) Wed: 10:00-15:00 10/01/24 5wks PK £162 | FREE

(4) Wed: 10:00-15:00 21/02/24 6wks PK £162 | FREE

(5) Wed: 10:00-15:00 17/04/24 6wks PK £162 | FREE

(6) Wed: 10:00-15:00 05/06/24 6wks PK £162 | FREE

To find out more visit rhacc.ac.uk/content/
employability-information-advice-guidance, 
email iag@rhacc.ac.uk or call 020 8891 5907

Scan here to find out more 
about the childcare support 
you may be eligible for. 

Scan here to 
find out more

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 98 I Adult Course Guide 2024



STUDY IN OUR BEAUTIFUL 
CAMPUSES IN RICHMOND 
AND SURBITON
PARKSHOT (RICHMOND) 

Located in the heart of Richmond and just two 
minutes from Richmond station we offer an 
exceptional range of courses in our beautiful  
campus building:

• Art School

• Business School

• Gallery and Exhibition Space

• 120-seat Theatre

• Training Kitchen

• Design Studios

• Mac and Tech Suites

• Learning Centre

• Onsite Café (free WiFi)

• The Bridge Workspace – Co-working and  

Office Space

HILLCROFT (SURBITON)

Based just a short walk from Surbiton station, Hillcroft 

has been delivering education to the community in 

Surbiton and Kingston for over 100 years.

• Courses for all adults

• Spacious Art Room

• Latest Technology

• Women’s Education programme

• Historic Grade II building

• Learning Resource Centre

• The Bridge Workspace – Private offices to rent

• Courses delivered at Hillcroft are coded as HC  

in this course guide.

• An employability service is available at our Hillcroft 

Campus to support learners with their career and 

employment! Drop in available every Thursday,  

2:30–4:30pm.

Just 2 minutes walk from 
Richmond Train Station

Investing in Surbiton

We are expanding our provision for the communities 
in Surbiton and Kingston at our Hillcroft Campus. 
With more courses in the arts, humanities and 
languages as well as core skills in English, Maths, 
Digital and specialist areas such as Counselling, 
Management and Accounting – the campus is a hive 
of learning in the day, evenings and at weekends.

Just 2 minutes walk from 
Surbiton Train Station

FIND OUT FOR YOURSELF! 

Come along to an open day at our Hillcroft 
campus to find out more. Alternatively, you 
can drop in for 1-2-1 sessions at Hillcroft, 
find out more by visiting: www.rhacc.ac.uk/
content/employability-information- 
advice-guidance.

Online Learning & Distance Learning

We offer a number of courses delivered online or studied at your own pace through  
distance learning.

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 1110 I Adult Course Guide 2024



Scan here to  
find out more

COURSES  
FOR CAREERS
Develop your opportunities by studying one of our 
courses for careers. Improve your skills, gain a qualification 
or learn more about a chosen career path. Choose from a 
range of courses from beginner to advanced. 

 Interview or tutor approval required. 

 19+ Advanced Learner Loans available. 

  Course discounts available. See page 4.G
U

ID
E 

TO
 

SY
M

B
O

LS

PK Parkshot, Richmond • HC Hillcroft, Surbiton

ONL Online • BLN Blended (onsite and online)
DELIVERY 
CODES

ACCOUNTING & FINANCE

Accounting & Finance 

Accounting – AAT Foundation Certificate   B00050
Level 2

(1) Tue: 10:00-14:00  17/09/24 36wks PK TBC | TBC

(2) Sat: 09:30-13:30  28/09/24 34wks PK TBC | TBC

(3) Wed: 09:30-16:00  10/01/24 24wks PK £1,209 | FREE

(4) Tue: 10:00-14:00  06/02/24 15wks PK £747 | FREE

Accounting – AAT Advanced Diploma    B00239
Level 3

(2) Tue: 09:30-17:30 24/09/24 34wks PK TBC | TBC

Accounting – AAT Professional Diploma    B00516
Level 4

(1) Wed: 09:30-17:00 18/09/24 51wk PK TBC | TBC

Accounting and Finance – Introduction   B01127
Level 1

(3) Wed: 10:00-14:30  10/01/24 5wks HC £127 | FREE

(4) Wed: 10:00-13:30  21/02/24 6wks PK £116 | FREE

(5) Wed: 10:00-14:30  17/04/24 5wks HC £127 | FREE

(6) Wed: 10:00-13:30  05/06/24 6wks PK £116 | FREE

Bookkeeping – AAT Access Award   B01512
Level 1

(2) Fri: 09:30-14:00  12/01/24 10wks HC £300 | FREE

(3) Mon: 09:30-14:00  15/01/24 10wks HC £300 | FREE

(4) Sat: 10:00-14:00  20/04/24 10wks PK £300 | FREE

Bookkeeping – AAT Certificate    B01595
Level 2

(1) Wed: 09:30-16:00 10/01/24  12wks HC £582 | FREE

(2) Mon: 18:00-21:00 08/01/24 24wks PK £516 | FREE

(1) Wed: 09:30-16:00 08/01/25 12wks PK TBC | TBC

Bookkeeping – AAT Certificate    B01593
Level 3

(1) Sat: 10:00-16:30 13/01/24 24 wks PK £912 | FREE

(1) Wed: 09:30-16:00 25/09/24 24wks PK TBC | TBC

Business Skills – Access Award    B01568
Level 1

(1) Mon: 09:30-14:00  22/04/24 10wks HC £300 | FREE

Business, Administration and Finance –  
Certificate in Skills for Professions   B01553
Level 2

(1) Fri: 10:00-15:00 08/11/24 15wks PK TBC | TBC

(2) Fri: 10:00-15:00  01/03/24 15wks PK £447 | FREE

Managing Your Personal Finances   B00656
(2) Fri: 11:00-17:00 15/03/24 1wk PK £55 | £28

Maths for Accountants   B01585
Level 2

(1) Sat: 18:30-21:00  24/02/24 6wks ONL   £0

WHERE  
NEW FUTURES 
COME TO LIFE
Richmond Business School  
is a vibrant hub of activity

Gain professional qualifications or attend 
skill-based workshops to help develop your 
career or improve your business. Learn from 
expert tutors and explore courses from 
accountancy, creative technology, business 
start up, office skills, counselling and more. 

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 1312 I Adult Course Guide 2024



BUSINESS

Business Start-up & Growth 

Business Administration – Introduction   B01599
Level 1

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:00 15/01/24 5wks PK £64 | FREE

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:00 15/04/24 5wks PK £64 | FREE

Business Administration Skills    B01608
Level 2

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:00 26/02/24 5wks HC £111 | £55

Business Analysis    B01600
Introduction

(1) Mon: 18:30-21:00  03/06/24 5wks PK £111 | £55

Business Startup   B00030
Introduction

(3) Tue: 12:00-14:30  27/02/24 4wks HC £85 | £43

(4) Mon: 10:00-12:30  18/06/24 4wks PK £85 | £43

Business Start-up – Taster   B00378
(2) Tue: 12:00-14:30  19/02/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

(3) Mon: 10:00-12:30  10/06/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Business Studies & Administration 

Sustainability for Business   B01552
Level 2 

(1) Thu: 18:00-21:00 09/05/24 8wks PK £118 | FREE

(2) Mon 18:00-21:00 26/02/24 4wks PK £118 | FREE

Understanding Environmental  
Sustainability – Certificate   B01615
Level 2 

(1) Mon: 09:00-17:00 08/09/24 36wks ONL TBC | TBC

Employability & Personal Development 

Awareness of Mental Health  
and Wellbeing – Award   S01102
Level 1

(1) Wed: 18:30-21:30 17/04/24 3wks HC £71 | FREE

Certificate in Information,  
Advice and Guidance   B01650
Level 3

1) Tue: 18:00-21:00 10/09/24 22wks PK TBC | TBC

GREEN INITIATIVE 
COURSES 
Our new green deal provision 
supports local residents to develop the skills 
needed for green jobs and to meet the rising skills 
demands of this rapidly expanding market. 

DISTANCE LEARNING 
Join our Distance Learning courses and 
learn online – fitting in around your life. Our 
Distance Learning courses allow you to study 
at a time and pace that suits you, through a 
self-driven online learning platform.

Courses that show Flexi are our new  
Distance Learning courses meaning they  
can be completed in your own time.

Creating a Business Startup – Certificate   B01601
Level 2

(2) Tue: 18:30-20:30  09/01/24 8wks PK £142 | FREE

(1) Wed: 19:00-21:00 01/05/24 8wks PK £142 | FREE

Events Management   B01598
(2) Wed: 18:30-21:00  10/01/24 4wks ONL £85 | £43

(3) Mon: 12:00-14:30  29/04/24 4wks PK £85 | £43

Event Planning – Certificate    B01614
Level 2

(1) Flexi: 09/09/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

Leadership and Management – Certificate    B01613
Level 3

(1) Flexi:  08/09/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

Managing Remote Teams  B01603
Level 2

(1) Fri: 09:30-17:00 21/06/24 1wk PK £98 | £98

Maths for Data Science   B01605
(1) Mon: 18:30-21:00 19/02/24 6wks ONL £135 | £135

Project Management    B01570
Introduction

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:00  11/01/24 5wks HC £111 | £55

(3) Fri: 09:30-13:00  05/07/24 1wk PK £98 | £98

UK Taxation for Small Businesses  B01360
Level 2

(1) Thu: 10:00-15:00  01/02/24 1wk ONL £54 | £54

(2) Thu: 10:00-15:00  09/05/24 1wk ONL £54 | £54

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION  
VISIT RHACC.AC.UK

How to Ace your Interview   B01464
(2) Tue: 13:30-15:30 23/01/24 1wk PK £17 | £9

(3) Tue: 13:30-15:30 30/04/24 1wk PK £17 | £9

How to Write a Winning CV   B01462
(2) Tue: 13:30-15:30 16/01/24 1wk HC £17 | £9

(3) Tue: 13:30-15:30 23/04/24 1wk HC £17 | £9

(4) Tue: 13:30-15:30 20/02/24 1wk PK £17 | £9 

(5) Tue: 13:30-15:30 11/06/24 1wk PK £17 | £9

New Directions Re-starting my Career   B01560
Level 1

(3) Wed: 10:00-15:00 10/01/24 5wks PK £0 | FREE

(4) Wed: 10:00-15:00 21/02/24 6wks PK £0 | FREE

(5) Wed: 10:00-15:00 17/04/24 6wks PK £0 | FREE

(6) Wed: 10:00-15:00 05/06/24 6wks PK £0 | FREE

Management Training 

Coaching & Mentoring – CMI (ONLINE)  B01602
Level 3

(2) Wed: 18:30-21:00  21/02/24 6wks ONL £275 | £275

(1) Wed: 18:30-21:00  05/06/24 6wks ONL £275 | £275

(1) Wed: 18:30-21:00  04/06/25 6wks ONL TBC | TBC

Management and Leadership – CMI Award  B01524
Level 3

(1) Wed: 18:00-21:00 05/06/24 6wks PK £317 | £317

(1) Wed: 18:00-21:00 13/11/24 6wks ONL TBC | TBC

(2) Wed: 18:00-21:00 04/06/25 6wks ONL TBC | TBC

Managing Equality, Diversity and  
Inclusion Award (CMI)  B01349
Level 5

(3) Wed: 18:00-21:00 17/04/24 6wks ONL £322 | £322

(1) Wed: 18:00-21:00 16/04/25 6wks ONL TBC | TBC

Management Training – CMI Taster   B01609
(2) Wed: 19:00-21:00  07/02/24 1wk ONL   FREE

Team Leading – Award (CMI)  B01519
Level 2

(1) Wed: 18:00-21:00 10/01/24 5wks PK £280 | £280

(1) Wed: 18:00-21:00 08/01/25 5wks ONL TBC | TBC

14 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 15



CHILDCARE

Childcare 

Neil Griffiths – So You Want  
to Tell A Story Workshop   S00975
Level 2

(1) Sat: 10:00-13:00 11/05/24 1wk PK £17 | FREE

Working with Children – Introduction   S00994
Level 1

(2) Sat: 10:00-15:00 16/03/24 1wk HC £28 | FREE

(3) Sat: 10:00-15:00 22/06/24 1wk HC £28 | FREE

COUNSELLING & MENTAL WELLBEING

Counselling 

Approaches to Counselling – CBT   S01151
Level 2

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:30 05/02/24 1wk PK £17 | FREE

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:30 17/06/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

Approaches to Counselling – 
Existential Therapy    S01154
Level 2

(2) Wed: 18:30-21:30 06/03/24 1wk PK £17 | FREE

(3) Wed: 18:30-21:30 03/07/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

Approaches to Counselling – Jungian Theory    S01153
Level 2

(2) Sat: 12:00-15:00  23/03/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

(3) Sat: 12:00-15:00  29/06/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

Approaches to Counselling – Person-Centred    S01158
Level 2

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:30 19/02/24 1wk PK £17 | FREE

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:30 24/06/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

Approaches to Counselling – Psychodynamic   S01157
Level 2

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:30 29/01/24 1wk PK £17 | FREE

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:30 01/07/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

Approaches to Counselling –  
Transactional Analysis Therapy   S01156
Level 2

(2) Sat: 10:00-13:00 16/03/24 1wk PK £17 | FREE

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00 22/06/24 1wk PK £17 | FREE

Counselling – CPCA Certificate    S00054
Level 2

(6) Wed: 09:30-16:30 28/02/24 15wks HC £883 | FREE

(5) Thu: 09:45-16:45 29/02/24 15wks HC £883 | FREE

Patricia,  
New Directions – Restart 
your Career/ Employability

“I moved to the UK in January 2023 
with 15 years of experience but 
struggled to find a job. I came 
across RHACC’s “New Directions 
Re-starting my Career” course in 
July and learned to improve my  
CV and interview skills. 

The career advisors were amazing! 
With all the knowledge gained, 
I landed my first job as a Legal 
Secretary in August. I can’t thank 
the career advisors enough.”

Counselling – Introduction   S00995
Level 2

(4) Fri: 10:00-13:15 23/02/24 4wks HC £72 | FREE

(5) Fri: 09:45-13:00 07/06/24 4wks PK £72 | FREE

Counselling as a Career (Workshop)   S01105
Level 2

(2) Sat: 10:00-13:00 02/03/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00 06/07/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

Mental Wellbeing 

Developing Emotional Resilience – Award    S01103
Level 1

(2) Thu: 10:00-13:00  18/04/24  2wks  PK £54 |  FREE

Emotional Resilience – Award    B01526
Level 2

(1) Thu: 09:30-16:30  01/02/24 8wks PK £297 | FREE

Reflective Listening Skills for  
Volunteers and Carers   S01152
Level 2

(2) Sat: 09:30-15:30 09/03/24 1wk HC £28 | FREE

(3) Sat: 09:30-15:30 29/06/24 1wk HC £28 | FREE

Understanding Children and Young People’s  
Mental Health – Certificate (NCFE)    S01159
Level 2

(2) Fri: 09:30-16:30 19/04/24 12wks HC £454 | FREE

DIGITAL, IT & CREATIVE TECHNOLOGY

3D Design Software 

3D Modelling Award (OCNLR)    B01507
Level 1

(1) Wed: 18:00-21:00  01/05/24 10wks PK £190 | FREE

3D Modelling and Rendering with Enscape 3D    B01503
Level 1

(2) Mon: 09:30-14:30  15/01/24 10wks ONL £248 | FREE

Autocad for Interior Designers    C01493
Introduction

(2) Thu: 09:30-12:30 18/01/24 16wks ONL £264 | FREE

Autocad for Interior Designers – Intermediate    C01494
Level 2

(1) Mon: 18:30-21:30 26/02/24 15wks ONL £248 | FREE

Introduction to 3D Modelling with Maya – 
Taster Session    B01636
(2) Wed: 18:00-21:00 17/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Introduction to 3D Modelling with Maya    B01455
Level 1

(2) Wed: 18:30-21:00 24/01/24 7wks PK £88 | FREE

Sketch-Up for Designers    C00841
(2) Wed: 09:30-14:30  17/01/24 10wks ONL £248 | FREE

Sketch-Up Layout    C02012
Level 2

(1) Tue: 09:30-14:30  16/01/24 10wks ONL £248 | FREE

Computing 

Computing — Access to HE     B00001
Level 3

(1) Mon, Tue: 10:00-17:30 23/09/24 34wks PK TBC | TBC

Computers & Internet   B00251
Beginners

(2) Tue: 15:00-17:00 16/01/24 5wks PK £85 | £43

(3) Tue: 15:00-17:00 23/04/24 5wks PK £85 | £43

Computers   B00501
Improvers

(1) Thu: 15:30-17:30 29/02/24 5wks PK £85 | £43

(2) Thu: 15:30-17:30 25/04/24 5wks PK £85 | £43

Computers – Part 2   B01306
Improvers

(1) Fri: 10:00-12:00 01/03/24 5wks PK £85 | £43

Computers & Internet    B00218
Improvers

(2) Fri: 10:00-12:00 26/01/24 5wks PK £85 | £43

(3) Fri: 10:00-12:00 07/06/24 5wks PK £85 | £43Courses marked with a  are FREE for eligible learners. 
Courses marked with  offer 50% discount for eligible learners. SEE PAGE 4 FOR DETAILS
16 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 17



Digital Marketing and Social Media –  
Introduction   B01530
Level 1

(2) Sat: 09:30-17:30  08/06/24 2wks HC £83 | FREE

Digital Marketing and Social Media – 
Level 2 Certificate   B01313
Level 2

(2) Fri: 09:30-15:00  19/01/24 10wks PK £378 | FREE

(3) Fri: 09:30-15:00  19/04/24 10wks PK £378 | FREE

Digital Skills – Award for Everyday Life    B01446
Entry Level 3

(3) Fri: 10:00-14:30 12/01/24 10wks PK FREE | FREE

(4) Fri: 10:00-14:00 26/04/24 11wks PK FREE | FREE

Digital Skills – Award Taster   B01449
(3) Fri: 10:00-12:00 05/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(5) Mon: 10:00-12:00 08/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(6) Mon: 10:00-12:00 15/04/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(7) Fri: 10:00-12:00  19/04/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Digital Surgery   B01413
(9) Wed: 14:00-17:00 10/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(0) Wed: 14:00-17:00 24/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(1) Wed: 14:00-17:00 07/02/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(2) Wed: 14:00-17:00 21/02/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(3) Wed: 14:00-17:00 06/03/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(4) Wed: 14:00-17:00 20/03/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Digital Technologies and Computer  
Science – Access to HE      B01384
Level 3

(1) Mon, Tue: 10:00-17:00 23/09/24 30wks ONL TBC | TBC

Mac OSX Basics   C03123
Entry Level

(1) Wed: 18:30-20:30 21/02/24 6wks HC £108 | £54

(2) Wed: 18:30-20:30 21/02/24 6wks PK £108 | £54

Film Making & Video Editing 

Adobe Premiere Pro    C01997
Level 1

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:00 15/01/24 10wks PK £138 | FREE

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:00 06/05/24 10wks PK £138 | FREE

Adobe Premiere Pro Intermediate:  
Video Editing Project    B01637
Level 1

(1) Thu: 18:30-21:00  18/01/24 10wks PK £123 | FREE

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:00  25/04/24 10wks PK £123 | FREE

Digital Filmmaking    C02945
Introduction

(2) Sat: 10:00-17:00 24/02/24 2wks PK £76 | FREE

(3) Sat: 10:00-17:00 08/06/24 2wks PK £76 | FREE 

Film and Video – Production Award    C02795
Level 2

(3) Thu: 14:00-17:00  18/01/24 10wks PK £198 | FREE

(2) Wed: 10:00-13:00  01/05/24 10wks PK £218 | FREE

Graphic Design & Digital Media 

Adobe Illustrator – Saturday Intensive    C01643
Level 1

(2) Sat: 10:00-16:30 10/02/24 2wks PK £72 | FREE

(3) Sat: 10:00-16:30 18/05/24 2wks PK £72 | FREE

THE BRIDGE  
IN RICHMOND  
& SURBITON 
Offering co-working and office space in 
Richmond and Surbiton. Whether you are 
an entrepreneur, a small business worker or 
someone who works from home – we can 
provide you with contemporary, spacious 
environments to work and grow.

EMPLOYER ENGAGEMENT 
We can create bespoke training for your 
organisation, alternatively we offer a very wide 
range of business improvement courses in areas 
such as:

• Accounting

• Business Administration

• Office and Digital Skills

• Graphic Design and Web Design

• Hardware and Networking

• Leadership and Management

• Project Management

• Digital Marketing

• Event Planning

• Teaching 

• Health and Wellbeing

To find out more visit

https://www.rhacc.ac.uk/
employers-we-work

email iag@rhacc.ac.uk

or call 020 8891 5907

Adobe InDesign – Saturday Intensive    C01642
Level 1

(2) Sat: 10:00-16:30 09/03/24 2wks PK £72 | FREE

(3) Sat: 10:00-16:30 06/07/24 2wks PK £72 | FREE

Adobe Photoshop – Saturday Intensive    C01641
Level 1

(2) Sat: 10:00-16:30 20/01/24 2wks PK £72 | FREE

(3) Sat: 10:00-16:30 27/04/24 2wks PK £72 | FREE

Adobe Photoshop Essentials   C01400
Level 1

(3) Tue: 18:00-21:30 23/01/24 6wks PK £116 | FREE

(4) Mon: 10:00-14:00 29/01/24 6wks PK £132 | FREE

(5) Mon: 10:00-14:00 15/04/24 6wks PK £132 | FREE

(6) Tue: 18:00-21:30 30/04/24 6wks PK £116 | FREE

Adobe Introduction to Animation  
with After Effects    C02672
Level 2

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:00 25/04/24 10wks PK £138 | FREE

Creative and Digital Media  – Access to HE    B01456
Level 3 

(1) Thu, Fri: 10:00-15:00 17/10/24 34wks PK TBC | TBC

Creative and Digital Media Skills – Taster   B01541
(2) Thu: 10:00-12:00 11/01/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

(3) Thu: 10:00-12:00 25/04/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Creative Web Design with  
Adobe Photoshop and Wordpress    B01454
Level 1

(2) Sat: 10:00-15:00 03/02/24 5wks PK £138 | FREE

(1) Sat: 10:00-15:00 08/06/24 5wks HC £138 | FREE

Digital Collage Art in Adobe Photoshop   C02915
Level 1

(2) Wed: 13:00-15:30 10/01/24 10wks PK £138 | FREE

(3) Wed: 14:00-16:30  17/04/24 10wks PK £138 | FREE

Digital Marketing and Social Media –  
Access to HE    B01155
Level 3

(1) Thu, Fri: 10:00-17:00 26/09/24 34wks ONL TBC | TBC

Graphic Design Essentials – Award    C02794
Level 2

(2) Tue: 18:15-21:15 16/01/24 12wks ONL £261 | FREE

DISTANCE LEARNING 
Join our Distance Learning courses and learn online – fitting in around your life. Our Distance Learning 
courses allow you to study at a time and pace that suits you, through a self-driven online learning platform.

Courses that show Flexi are our new Distance Learning courses meaning they can be completed in  
your own time.

18 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 19



Graphic Design – Certificate    B01610
Level 2

(1) Wed: 10:00-14:30 17/01/24 10wks PK £351 | FREE

Graphic Design Lightroom & Canva –  
Introduction    B01612
Level 2

(1) Thu: 18:30-21:00 18/01/24 10wks PK £138 | FREE

InDesign Essentials   B01611
Level 1

(2) Tue: 10:00-14:00 16/04/24 6wks PK £132 | FREE

Introduction to Generative AI – Taster   B01643
(1) Tue: 10:00-12:30  23/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Prepare for Work Graphic Design    C01880
(1) Wed: 10:00-14:30  24/04/24 10wks PK £248 | FREE

MS Office Skills 

Data Science and Analysis –  
Certificate in Digital Skills   B01370
Level 2

(1) Mon: 13:00-16:00 13/01/25 10wks PK TBC | TBC

Digital Skills Award    B01501
Level 1

(1) Thu: 09:30-14:00  11/01/24 10wks HC FREE | FREE

(2) Thu: 09:30-14:00  18/04/24 10wks HC FREE | FREE

Digital Skills Award – (OCNLR)   B01447
Level 1

(1) Mon: 09:30-14:30 15/01/24 10wks PK FREE | FREE

(2) Mon: 09:30-14:30 22/04/24 10wks PK FREE | FREE

Excel – Advanced Masterclass  B00637
Level 3

(1) Sat: 10:00-16:00 29/06/24 1wk PK £70 | £70

Excel – Intermediate Professional  B00299
Level 2

(2) Sat: 10:00-16:00 25/05/24 1wk PK £70 | £70

Excel Introduction – 1 Day Essentials  B00300
Level 1

(2) Sat: 10:00-16:00 09/03/24 1wk PK £70 | £70

(3) Sat: 10:00-16:00 20/04/24 1wk PK £70 | £70

Microsoft Excel   B00113
Level 1

(2) Thu: 18:15-21:00 18/01/24 5wks PK £77 | FREE

(3) Thu: 18:15-21:00 18/04/24 5wks PK £77 | FREE

Microsoft Excel   B00114
Level 2

(2) Thu: 18:15-21:00 29/02/24 5wks PK £77 | FREE

(3) Tue,Wed: 09:30-14:00 04/06/24 5wks HC £248 | FREE

(4) Thu: 18:15-21:00 13/06/24 5wks PK £77 | FREE

Microsoft Word, Powerpoint & Excel –  
Introduction   B01618
Entry Level

(2) Tue,Wed: 09:30-14:00 09/01/24 5wks HC £248 | FREE

Microsoft Word, PowerPoint & Excel    B01620
Level 1

(2) Tue,Wed: 09:30-14:00 20/02/24 6wks HC £248 | FREE

Microsoft Word and Powerpoint    B01619
Level 2

(1) Tue,Wed: 09:30-14:00 16/04/24 5wks HC £248 | FREE

Office Skills    B01546
Level 1

(3) Thu: 09:30-12:30 18/01/24 8wks PK £132 | FREE

(4) Thu: 09:30-12:30 25/04/24  8wks PK £132 | FREE

 Interview or tutor approval required. 

 19+ Advanced Learner Loans available. 

  Course discounts available. See page 4.G
U

ID
E 

TO
 

SY
M

B
O

LS

PK Parkshot, Richmond • HC Hillcroft, Surbiton

ONL Online • DL Distanced Learning
DELIVERY 
CODES

“I enjoy the fact that my course 
has revitalised my appetite for 
learning. RHACC offers a wide 
varied selection of courses and 
is a recognised adult educational 
institute. The support and flexible 
attitude with the staff is always 
helpful and the tutors have a 
depth of experience in their field. 
Studying has helped with my 
confidence and I have met people 
from different backgrounds. There 
is always a feeling of all round 
positivity at RHACC.”

Kayon, Level 1 Office Skills

Courses marked with a  are FREE for eligible learners. 
Courses marked with  offer 50% discount for eligible learners. SEE PAGE 4 FOR DETAILS

Office Skills – (Back to Work) 
Taster and Refresher    B01476
Level 2

(2) Fri: 10:00-12:00  05/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(3) Fri: 12:00-14:00  19/04/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

Office Skills 365 – (Back to Work)    B00568
Level 2

(2) Thu: 09:30-14:45  11/01/24 10wks PK £377 | FREE

(3) Thu: 09:30-14:30  25/04/24 11wks PK £388 | FREE

Office Skills Word   B01566
Level 2

(1) Mon: 19:00-21:15 26/02/24 6wks HC £77 | FREE

Spreadsheets Advanced (Excel)    B01315
Level 2

(1) Tue: 18:30-21:15 11/06/24 5wks PK £77 | FREE

Professional IT Training 

CISCO Academy Professional Courses in Networking, 
Security, Python and Hardware – Taster   B01379
Level 2

(2) Mon: 18:30-20:00 08/01/24 1wk ONL FREE | FREE

CISCO Certified Network Associate V7.0  
(Intensive)   B00319
Level 3

(1) Tue: 18:00-21:30 14/01/25 23wks PK TBC | TBC

CISCO IT Essentials V7.0  
Computer Hardware and Software    B01022
Level 3

(1) Thu: 18:00-21:00 31/10/24 15wks PK TBC | TBC 

(2) Thu: 18:00-21:00 18/04/24 15wks PK £248 | FREE

CISCO PCAP – Programming  
Essentials in Python (Online Option)   B01378
Level 1

(2) Mon: 18:00-21:00 19/02/24 11wks ONL £382 | £382

(3) Mon: 18:00-21:00 17/02/25 11wks ONL TBC | TBC

Cyber Security Practices Certificate NCFE     B01450
Level 3

(1) Fri: 10:00-15:30 12/01/24 22wks PK £1,218 | FREE

(2) Fri: 10:00-15:30 10/01/25 22wks PK TBC | TBC

Hardware & Networking –  
Certificate in Digital Skills OCNLR    B01256
Level 2

(1) Thu: 09:30-15:00 03/10/24 16wks PK TBC | TBC 

(2) Thu: 09:30-15:00 07/03/24 16wks PK £543 | FREE

20 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 21



Web Development & Data Science 

Android App Development – Introduction    B01564
Level 1

(1) Sat: 09:30-17:30 24/02/24 2wks PK £83 | FREE

Coding in Python – Introduction    B01223
Level 2

(2) Tue: 18:30-21:15 27/02/24 5wks PK £77 | FREE

Data Science and Analysis – 
Certificate in Digital Skills   B01370
Level 2

(1) Mon: 13:00-16:00  15/01/24 10wks PK £250 | FREE

(2) Mon: 13:00-16:00  22/04/24 10wks PK £250 | FREE

Power BI – Introduction    B01565
Level 1

(1) Sat: 09:30-17:30 24/02/24 2wks PK £83 | FREE

SharePoint – Introduction    B01532
Level 1

(1) Sat: 09:30-17:30 03/02/24 2wks PK £83 | FREE

SQL and Data Science   B01275
Introduction

(1) Sat: 09:30-15:00 09/03/24 2wks PK £85 | £43

Web Design using Wordpress    B00834
Introduction

(1) Sat: 09:30-15:00  11/05/24 2wks PK £85 | £43

Web Design using Wordpress    B00834
Intermediate

(1) Sat: 09:30-15:00  08/06/24 2wks PK £85 | £43

DISTANCE LEARNING

Health and Social Care 

Certificate in Information,  
Advice and Guidance    B01621
Level 2

(1) Flexi:- 01/01/24 12wks ONL FREE | FREE

Certificate in Awareness of Bullying  
in Children and Young People    B01629
Level 2

(1) Flexi:- 01/01/24 12wks ONL FREE | FREE

Certificate in Understanding Autism    B01630
Level 2

(1) Flexi:- 01/01/24 12wks ONL FREE | FREE

Certificate in Understanding Mental Health   S01264
Level 3

(1) Flexi:- 01/01/24 20wks ONL FREE | FREE

Certificate in Understanding the  
Principles of Dementia Care   B01639
Level 3

(1) Flexi:- 01/01/24 20wks ONL FREE | FREE

Business and Management 

Certificate in Coding Practices – NCFE   B01644
Level 3 

(1) Flexi: 01/01/24 26wks ONL FREE | FREE

Certificate in Digital Marketing   B01631
Level 2

(1) Flexi: 31/010/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

Certificate in IT User Skills   B01632
Level 2

(1) Flexi: 31/10/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

Event Planning   B01614
Level 2

(1) Flexi: 01/01/24 12wks ONL FREE | FREE

(2) Flexi: 09/09/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

Leadership and Management – Certificate   B01613
Level 3

(1) Flexi: 08/09/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

Lean Organisation Management  
Techniques – Certificate   B01572
Level 2

(1) Flexi: 09/09/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

Team Leading – Certificate   B01616
Level 2

(1) Flexi: 08/09/24 12wks ONL TBC | TBC

English 

English Language – GCSE    C01842
Level 2

(1) Wed: 18:30-21:30 08/01/25 23wks PK FREE | FREE

(2) Tue: 12:00-15:00 07/01/25 23wks PK FREE | FREE

English Language – GCSE    WR0019
Level 2

(1) Thu: 10:00-13:00  09/01/25 23wks HC FREE | FREE

English Skills – Creative Writing    L01212
Level 1

(2) Mon: 12:30-14:30  08/01/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

(2) Mon: 12:30-14:30 15/04/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

English Writing – Skills for Life & Work    L01360
Entry Level

(2) Tue: 10:00-12:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

(3) Tue: 10:00-12:00 23/04/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION  
VISIT RHACC.AC.UK

DISTANCE LEARNING 
Join our Distance Learning courses and learn 
online – fitting in around your life. Our Distance 
Learning courses allow you to study at a time 
and pace that suits you, through a self-driven 
online learning platform.

Courses that show Flexi are our new Distance 
Learning courses meaning they can be 
completed in your own time.

More Distance Learning 
courses coming soon

‘’During the lockdown, I discovered 
RHACC online and enrolled on the 
Teaching & Training TQUK Level 
3 course. I found the tutors to be 
amazing! They provided regular 
support and guidance, helping me 
find the right course to become a 
qualified teacher. Not only have 
I gained invaluable skills through 
my courses, but RHACC has also 
enabled me to build my confidence 
and achieve my career goals. With 
all the support that RHACC offers, 
I know that my dreams will come 
true and I will be able to teach Data 
Analysis one day!’’

Eirini, 
Teacher & Training 

22 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 23



ENGLISH, 
MATHS & 
SCIENCE 
Build your English, maths and science 
skills to improve your opportunities 
in life.

Gain confidence and learn in a supportive 
environment so you can get those vital 
GCSEs or just improve your knowledge 
with our functional skills courses.

Scan here to 
find out more

English for Work    L01193
Level 1

(1) Thu: 09:30-12:00 22/02/24 6wks PK £83 | FREE

Entry 2/3 English Study Skills   L00965
Entry Level

(2) Thu: 13:00-15:00 18/04/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

Entry 3 English Study Skills    L00976
Entry Level

(2) Thu: 10:00-12:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

(3) Thu: 10:00-12:00 18/04/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

Getting Ready for GCSE English    L01503
Level 2

(1) Wed: 18:30-21:30 11/09/24 13wks PK FREE | FREE

(2) Tue: 12:00-15:00 10/09/24 13wks PK FREE | FREE

Getting Ready for GCSE English    WD0155
Level 2

(1) Thu: 10:00-13:00 12/09/24 13wks HC FREE | FREE

Keeping a Journal for Wellbeing   L01282
(1) Tue: 13:00-15:00 20/02/24 6wks PK £102 | £51

(2) Tue: 13:00-15:00 04/06/24 6wks PK £102 | £51

Level 1 English Study Skills   L01474
Level 1

(4) Thu: 10:00-12:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

(5) Thu: 10:00-12:00 18/04/24 11wks PK £121 | FREE

Maths 

ESOL and Maths – Data Handling  L01477
(1) Thu: 09:30-12:00  18/01/24 9wks PK FREE | FREE

ESOL and Maths – Measure, Shape and Space  L01478
(1) Thu: 09:30-12:00  25/04/24 9wks PK FREE | FREE

Functional Skills Maths Distance Learning   L01357
Level 2

(1) Flexi:Flexi 08/01/24 23wks ONL FREE | FREE

Functional Skills Maths Intensive (EDEXCEL)   L01269
Level 2

(1) Thu: 09:30-15:30  11/01/24 11wks ONL FREE | FREE

GCSE Mathematics Foundation Tier   L01446
Level 2 

(1) Mon: 18:30-21:30 06/01/25 18wks PK FREE | FREE

(2) Mon: 10:00-13:00 06/01/25 18wks PK FREE | FREE

(3) Wed: 09:30-12:30 08/01/25 18wks PK FREE | FREE

GCSE Mathematics Higher Tier    L01447
Level 2 

(1) Tue: 09:30-12:30 07/01/25 19wks PK FREE | FREE

Getting Ready for E3 Functional Skills Maths    L01419
(5) Mon: 09:30-12:00 08/01/24 5 wks  PK FREE | FREE

Getting Ready for GCSE Maths Higher Tier   L01426
Level 2 

(2) Tue: 09:30-12:30 17/09/24 12wks PK FREE | FREE

Getting Ready for GCSE Maths  
Foundation Tier  L01425
Level 2 

(1) Mon: 18:30-21:30 09/09/24 13wks PK FREE | FREE

(2) Mon: 10:00-13:00 09/09/24 13wks PK FREE | FREE

(3) Wed: 09:30-12:30  11/09/24 13wks PK FREE | FREE

Getting Ready for Level 1  
Functional Skills Maths   L01424
(4) Fri: 09:30-12:30 12/01/24  5wks  PK FREE | FREE

Help Yourself and your Children with Maths 
– Multiply  L01422
(1) Thu: 10:00-12:00  22/02/24 3wks PK FREE | FREE

Increase Confidence in Maths    L01423
(1) Flexi: Flexi Flexi 2wks  ONL FREE | FREE

Introduction to Maths   L01496
(1) Sat: 10:00-12:30 13/01/24 23wks HC FREE | FREE

Maths Prepare for your GCSE   L00961
Level 1

(1) Fri: 09:30-12:00  07/06/24 6wks PK £83 | FREE

Maths Skills – Entry 3    L00956
Entry Level

(2) Mon,Thu: 12:45-15:15 08/01/24 10wks PK FREE | FREE

(3) Mon,Thu: 12:45-15:15 15/04/24 10wks PK FREE | FREE

Maths Study Skills – (E3/L1) – Data Handling   L01475
Entry Level

(1) Fri: 10:00-12:30  19/01/24 9wks PK £127 | FREE

(2) Fri: 13:30-16:00  19/01/24 9wks PK £127 | FREE

Maths Study Skills – (E3/L1) – 
Measure, Shape and Space   L01476
Entry Level

(1) Fri: 10:00-12:30 26/04/24 9wks PK £127 | FREE

(2) Fri: 13:30-16:00 26/04/24 9wks PK £127 | FREE

Science 

Biodiversity – Introduction Green Skills   L01432
(2) Wed: 14:00-16:00  06/03/24 1wk PK £19 | £9

Biology – GCSE Taster   L01431
(1) Sat: 09:30-12:30 15/06/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Environmental Science – Access to HE     L01429
Level 3

(1) Mon-Wed:09:30-15:30 23/09/24 34wks PK TBC | TBC

“I was very unsure about restarting 
my education, but so glad I did 
once I started at RHACC. I started 
a basic English course in 2017 and 
now in 2023, I have progressed to 
GCSE English. Coming to RHACC 
allowed me to refine my passion 
for poetry and gain key skills. I have 
also made friends and has helped 
me with my mental health issues. I 
would highly recommend RHACC 
to anyone interested in furthering 
their education, no matter where 
you are in life.”

Jason, GCSE English

24 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 25



Health and Human Sciences – Access to HE     L00002
Level 3

(1) Mon-Wed: 09:30-15:30 23/09/24 34wks PK TBC | TBC

Global Warming – Introduction Green Skills   L01428
Introduction

(2) Wed: 14:00-16:00  07/02/24 1wk PK £17 | £9

Theory of Evolution    L01430
Introduction

(2) Wed: 14:00-16:00  21/02/24 1wk PK £19 | £9

HEALTH & SOCIAL CARE

Adult Health & Social Care 

Access to HE Social Work   S01267
Level 3

(1) Mon: 09:30-15:30 23/09/24 34wks PK TBC | TBC

Adult Social Care – Introduction   S01130
Level 1

(2) Fri: 10:00-16:00  22/03/24 1wk HC £28 | FREE

Preparing to Work in Adult  
Social Care – Award   S01045
Level 1

(1) Fri: 14:00-16:30  12/01/24 16wks PK £223 | FREE

(2) Fri: 09:30-16:30  19/04/24 6wks HC £223 | FREE

First Aid 

Emergency First Aid at Work  L01395
(1) Sat: 09:30-16:30  03/02/24 1wk HC £38 | £38

Paediatric First Aid Training  S01045
(2) Sat: 10:00-16:00  20/01/24 1wk PK £104 | £104

(3) Sat: 10:00-16:00  04/05/24 1wk PK £104 | £104

English as a Foreign Language (EFL) 

EFL – Cambridge Preliminary English
Test Intermediate (PET)  L00319
(1) Mon,Wed: 09:30-12:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £495 | £495

(2) Mon,Wed: 09:30-12:00 15/04/24 12wks PK £540 | £540

EFL – General English (Advanced)  L01103
Level 2

(2) Tue,Thu: 09:30-12:00 09/01/24 11wks PK £495 | £495

(3) Tue,Thu: 09:30-12:00 16/04/24 12wks PK £540 | £540

EFL – General English Upper Intermediate  L01104
Level 1

(2) Mon,Wed: 09:30-12:00 08/01/24 12wks PK £540 | £540

(3) Mon,Wed: 09:30-12:00 15/04/24 12wks PK £540 | £540

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION  
VISIT RHACC.AC.UK

MULTIPLY MATHS 
Let go of your fear of maths and 
numbers – join our free, fun maths 
courses and build your knowledge 
and confidence. Improve your budgeting 
and finances, help your children with their 
homework, understand weights and measures 
and other day to day tasks. Enrol now.

TEACHING & TRAINING

Certificate in Teaching English to  
Speakers of Other Languages – CELTA 

CELTA – Taster   L00315
Level 1

(2) Fri: 10:00-16:00  22/03/24 1wk HC £28 | FREE

CELTA   L00144
Level 4 

(1) Mon: 09:30-17:00  30/09/24 20wks PK TBC | TBC

(3) Tue,Thu: 09:30-17:00 16/01/24 10wks PK £1,211 | FREE

(2) Wed: 09:30-17:00  31/01/24 20wks PK £1,211 | FREE

(4) Mon,Thu,Sat: 18:00 18:00 10:00-21:30 21:30 15:30  

  26/02/24 10wks PK £1,211 | FREE

(5) Tue-Thu: 09:30-17:30 07/05/24 6wks PK £1,211 | FREE

Teacher Training 

Education & Training – Award (TQUK)    L00227
Level 3

(2) Tue: 09:30-12:30 09/01/24 11wks PK £277 | FREE

(3) Tue: 09:30-12:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £293 | FREE

Education and Training – Diploma (TQUK)  L01179
Level 5

(1) Wed: 18:30-21:30  18/09/24 12wks PK  TBC | TBC

(1) Sat: 09:30-15:30  20/01/24 72wks PK £3,610 | £3,610

Early Years Workforce Level 3 Diploma S01108
Level 3

(1) Tues: 18:30-21:00; Thurs 18:30-21:00; Sat: 09:30-16:30  

  16/01/24  36wks PK £3516 | FREE

(2) Tue: 18:30-21:00; Thurs: 18:30-21:00; Sat: 18:30-21:00  

  18/09/24 36wks PK TBC | TBC

 Interview or tutor approval required. 

 19+ Advanced Learner Loans available. 

  Course discounts available. See page 4.G
U

ID
E 

TO
 

SY
M

B
O

LS

PK Parkshot, Richmond • HC Hillcroft, Surbiton

ONL Online • BLN Blended (onsite and online)
DELIVERY 
CODES

Introductory Certificate in Policing  L01485
(1) Fri: 09:30 -16:30  05/01/24  23wks  HC £808 | FREE

Meeting the Needs of Learners with  
Autistic Spectrum Conditions Award    L01251
Level 2

(2) Sat: 09:30-16:30 27/01/24 3wks HC £136 | FREE

(3) Sat: 09:30-16:30 08/06/24 3wks HC £136 | FREE

Preparing to Work in School –  
Level 1 Award (NCFE CACHE)    L01248
Level 1

(2) Fri: 09:30-15:30 03/05/24 8wks HC £399 | FREE

Supporting Teaching and Learning  
– Diploma (NCFE CACHE)     L01185
Level 3

(1) Wed: 09:30-15:30 18/09/24 35wks PK TBC | TBC

Supporting Individuals with  
Learning Disabilities – Award    L01433
Level 3

(1) Tue: 14:00-17:00  09/01/24 23wks HC £416 | FREE

Taster – Introduction to Teaching  
and Training Courses –   L01433
Level 2

(2) Wed: 18:30-20:30 15/05/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

Understanding Specific Learning  
Difficulties – Certificate    L01250
Level 2

(1) Mon: 10:00-16:00 19/02/24 17wks PK £651 | FREE

Understanding the Principles & Practices  
of Assessment – Award (TQUK)  L01122
Level 3

(1) Wed: 10:30-12:30 31/01/24 11wks ONL £293 | £293

26 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 27



“I came to RHACC after the pandemic 
in May 2021 looking for somewhere 
to learn English effectively. This 
gave me the opportunity to explore 
different areas for my professional 
development and at the same 
time meet multicultural people. 
The course helped me to improve 
my English, to feel more confident 
when communicating. What stands 
out about RHACC is the human 
quality of kindness, efficiency and 
above all support from its staff and 
teachers. I will continue studying at 
RHACC to continue my professional 
growth, and take a new direction to 
change my career.”

LEARN ENGLISH
English for Speakers of Other Languages 
(ESOL) and English as a Foreign 
Language (EFL)

ESOL courses help you to use English for 
everyday life, talk with others, improve your 
skills for work or help your children in school. 

These courses are for people who are living 
in and want to stay in the UK. All our courses 
cover topics related to living and working in 
the UK and wellbeing. On these courses, you 
will develop your reading, writing, speaking 
and listening. We start from complete 
beginners at pre-entry to advanced at Level 2. 
Our courses are flexible so you can study 
part-time or full-time, onsite or online, 
morning, afternoon or evening. 

Which courses do we offer? 
• ESOL Reading, Writing, Speaking and Listening  

from beginner to advanced level 

• Improve your Speaking 

• Improve your Grammar and Writing 

• ESOL and Employability 

• ESOL and Maths 

• Digital Skills for ESOL Learners 

• ESOL and Wellbeing 

• Understanding Life in the UK and British Values 

• ESOL Explorers

English as a Foreign Language (EFL)
If you are looking for internationally recognised 
qualifications such as the Cambridge PET, FCE, CAE, 
CPE or IELTS, an EFL course is the course for you. 
We also do IELTS courses if you need an English 
qualification to get into university. Our courses 
start from Pre-intermediate level all the way up 
to Proficiency.

How long are the courses? 

Courses run for three terms per year, 10–13 weeks 
per term, so you can join a class when it suits you and 
progress up the levels at your own pace. You can also 
join our short courses which run for five to six weeks.

Where are the courses held? 
Courses are held at our main centres in Parkshot and 
Hillcroft and also at a range of community venues in 
and around Richmond. We also offer courses online.

ESOL qualifications & 
progression opportunities
ESOL learners can take ESOL Skills For Life 
qualifications from Entry 1 to Level 2 in Reading, 
Writing, Speaking and Listening. Other qualification 
and progression opportunities for ESOL 
learners include:

• ESOL Childcare Level 1

• ESOL Entry Level Functional Skills Maths

• ESOL Employability Course 

• ESOL learners can progress onto other English, 
maths and vocational courses in the college

HOW DO I ENROL? 
If you are interested in an ESOL or EFL course, 
you will need to book an ESOL Information, 
Advice and Guidance session. You will be 
assessed and interviewed, so that we can help 
you decide the right course for you. 

Scan here to 
find out more

Cheryl, ESOL

Outreach ESOL
We offer ESOL courses in various locations in and 
near Richmond for learners who are unable to access 
classes in college. 

We are continuing to add more centres to our 
Outreach provision through the year, so please 
keep checking the website.

Current Outreach Centres include:

• Teddington Children’s Centre

• Whitton Community Centre

• Castlenau Community Centre

• Kew Gardens

28 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 29



WOMEN’S EDUCATION W

Counselling 

Introduction to Cognitive Behavioural  
Therapy – Skills for Everyday Life  WD0062
Level 1

(1) Sat: 09:30-16:30 08/06/24 1wk HC £33 | FREE

ESOL 

ESOL Level 2 Award – Writing   WD0144
Level 2

(1) Mon, Fri: 10:00-12:30 15/04/24 12wks HC £348 | FREE

ESOL Level 1 Award – Writing    WD0054
Level 1

(1) Wed: 09:30-12:00, Fri: 10:00-12:30 

  17/04/24 12wks HC £348 | FREE

ESOL Entry Level 1 Award – Writing    WD0095
Entry Level 1

(1) Mon, Wed: 09:30-12:30 15/04/24 12wks HC £337 | FREE

ESOL Level 2 Award – Speaking and Listening   WD0130
Level 2

(1) Mon, Fri: 10:00 – 12:30 08/01/24 11wks HC £327 | FREE

ESOL Level 1 Award – Speaking and Listening    WD0092
Level 1

(1) Wed :09:30-12:00, Fri: 10.00-12:30  

  10/01/24 11wks HC £327 | FREE

ESOL Entry Level 1 Award –  
Speaking and Listening   WD0104
Level 1

(1) Mon, Wed: 09:30-12:00 08/01/24 11wks HC £338 | FREE

Functional Skills 

Introduction to Functional Skills Maths   WD0152
Level 1

(1) Thu: 12:30-15:00 11/01/24 23wks HC FREE | FREE

Introduction to Functional Skills Maths   WD0151
Entry Level 3

(1) Wed: 09:30-12:00 10/01/24 23wks HC FREE | FREE

Introduction to Functional Skills English   WD0154
Level 1

(1) Mon: 13:00-15:30 08/01/24 22wks HC FREE | FREE

Introduction to Functional Skills English   WD0129
Entry 3

(1) Mon: 09:30-12:00 08/01/24 22wks HC FREE | FREE

Mental Wellbeing 

Confidence and Self-Esteem Workshop    WD0129
(2) Wed: 13:00-15:00 24/01/24 1wk HC £11 | FREE

Developing Personal Confidence  
and Emotional Resilience    WR0068
(1) Wed: 18:00-21:15 31/01/24 4wks HC £72 | FREE

(2) Mon, Tue: 09:30-17:00 22/04/24 1wk HC £72 | FREE

MS Office Skills 

Desktop Publishing (Microsoft Publisher)    WR0085
Level 1

(1) Mon-Fri: 09:30-14:30 15/07/24 1wk HC £138 | FREE

Microsoft Word    WR0095
Level 1

(1) Mon-Fri: 09:30-14:30 08/04/24 1wk HC £138 | FREE

WOMEN’S 
EDUCATION
Our Women’s Education programme supports 
women back into education giving them the skills, 
confidence and qualifications to improve their job 
and life opportunities. 

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 3130 I Adult Course Guide 2024



ART, DESIGN & MEDIA

Art History 

Art and Visual Culture: Learning to Look   C02066
Level 1

(2) Tues: 14:00-16:00  09/01/24 11wks HC £208 | £208 

(3) Tues: 14:00-16:00  16/04/24 12wks HC £226 | £226

Art History – Great Artists in Focus  C00411
Level 1

(2) Wed: 13.00 - 15.00  10/01/24  11wks  PK £208 | £208

(3) Wed: 13:00-15:00  17/04/24 12wks PK £226 | £226

Art History – The Story of Art   C01100
(2) Tue: 19:15-21:15 09/01/24 11wks ONL £208 | £104

(3) Tue: 19:15-21:15 16/04/24 12wks ONL £226 | £113

Art History – Who was William Blake?   C02961
(2) Tue: 19:00-21:00 30/01/24 1wk HC £28 | £14

(3) Tue: 19:00-21:00 14/05/24 1wk HC £28 | £14

Creative Writing – William Blake: 
Opening the Imagination   C02962
(1) Sat: 12:00-14:00  20/01/24 2wks HC £46 | £23

(2) Sat: 12:00-14:00  16/03/24 2wks HC £46 | £23

(3) Sat: 12:00-14:00  22/06/24 2wks HC £46 | £23

Literature – Reading William Blake –  
The Marriage of Heaven and Hell   C02964
(2) Wed: 19:00-21:00 17/01/24 2wks HC £46 | £23

(3) Wed: 19:00-21:00 07/05/24 2wks HC £46 | £23

Literature – William Blake Songs  
of Innocence and Experience   C02935
(2) Tue: 19:00-21:00 16/01/24 2wks HC £46 | £23

(3) Tue: 19:00-21:00 07/05/24 2wks HC £46 | £23

Politics – Blake and Revolution   C02965
(2) Wed: 19:00-21:00 10/01/24 1wk HC £28 | £14

(3) Wed: 19:00-21:00 15/05/24 1wk HC £28 | £14

Women in Art 1400–1900  C03111
(1) Thu: 16:00-18:00  18/01/24 10wks HC £185 | £185

NURTURING 
TALENT AND 
CREATIVITY
Explore your creative talents! 

Join a wide range of art specialisms from 
painting, calligraphy, glass, jewellery and much 
more in contemporary, purpose-built art and 
design studios. Whether you are an absolute 
beginner or skilled crafts person develop your 
creativity and career at Richmond Art School.

Scan here to 
find out more

COURSES FOR  
LIFE & WELLBEING
Immerse yourself in a new hobby and enjoy developing your 
skills and knowledge, while making new friends. Learn in our 
specialist facilities in a welcoming adult community.

 Interview or tutor approval required. 

 19+ Advanced Learner Loans available. 

  Course discounts available. See page 4.G
U

ID
E 

TO
 

SY
M

B
O

LS

PK Parkshot, Richmond • HC Hillcroft, Surbiton

ONL Online • DL Distanced Learning
DELIVERY 
CODES

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 3332 I Adult Course Guide 2024



Bicycle Mechanics 

Bicycle Mechanics Award   C03034
Level 1

(2) Mon: 09:30-17:00  22/01/24 6wks HC £308 | FREE

(3) Mon: 09:30-17:00  13/05/24 6wks HC £308 | FREE

Book Art, Book Illustration & Calligraphy 

Introduction to Bookbinding   C02960
(3) Thu: 10:00-13:00 11/01/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(4) Thu: 10:00-13:00 22/02/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(6) Thu: 10:00-13:00 25/04/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(5) Thu: 10:00-13:00 06/06/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

Lettering & Calligraphy – All Levels   C00138
(2) Tue: 09:30-13:00 09/01/24 11wks PK £342 | £171

(3) Tue: 09:30-13:00 16/04/24 12wks PK £367 | £184

Lettering & Calligraphy –  
Modern Copperplate Hand   C01746
(2) Tue: 13:15-16:45 09/01/24 11wks PK £342 | £171

(3) Tue: 13:15-16:45 16/04/24 12wks PK £367 | £184

Lettering & Calligraphy – Weekend Workshop   C01752
(2) Sat: 10:00-16:00  06/07/24 1wk PK £53 | £26

Ceramics & Sculpture 

Abstract Sculpture/Ceramics    C03122
(1) Thu: 15:30-18:30  04/01/24 6wks  PK £177 | £89

Ceramic Pinchpot & Coiling Making History   C02923
(3) Tue: 13:30-16:30 09/01/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(4) Tue: 13:30-16:30 20/02/24 6wks PK £172 | £86

(5) Tue: 13:30-16:30 16/04/24 6wks PK £172 | £86

(6) Tue: 13:30-16:30 04/06/24 6wks PK £172 | £86

Ceramics – An Introduction to Making   C02817
Introduction

(3) Tue: 09:30-12:30 09/01/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(4) Tue: 09:30-12:30 27/02/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(5) Tue: 09:30-12:30 23/04/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(6) Tue: 09:30-12:30 04/06/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

Ceramics for Wellbeing   C01453
(3) Mon: 17:30-20:30 08/01/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(4) Mon: 17:30-20:30 19/02/24 6wks PK £172 | £86

(5) Mon: 17:30-20:30 15/04/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(6) Mon: 17:30-20:30 03/06/24 6wks PK £172 | £86

Ceramics Handbuilding    C01351
Beginners/Improvers

(2) Mon: 14:00-17:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(3) Mon: 14:00-17:00 15/04/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

Ceramics Handbuilding & Decorating Techniques   C02464
All Levels

(2) Wed: 18:30-21:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £327 | £164

(3) Wed: 18:30-21:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £354 | £177

Ceramics Handbuilding & Throwing    C00117
All Levels

(2) Mon: 10:00-13:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £322 | £161

(3) Mon: 10:00-13:00 15/04/24 11wks PK £312 | £156

Ceramics Handbuilding & Throwing (Eve)   C00539
All Levels

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(3) Thu: 18:30-21:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £344 | £172

Ceramics Handbuilding & Throwing    C00421
Intermediate

(2) Tue: 13:30-16:30 09/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(3) Tue: 13:30-16:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £344 | £172

Ceramics Handbuilding Workshop   C00605
(2) Tue: 18:30-21:30 09/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(3) Tue: 18:30-21:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £344 | £172

Ceramics Plaster, Mouldmaking, Slipcasting,  
Decorating & Pressmoulding    C02866
All Levels

(2) Sat: 09:30-12:30 13/01/24 11wks PK £337 | £169

(3) Sat: 09:30-12:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £364 | £182

Ceramics Throwing    C01338
Beginners

(2) Thu: 14:00-17:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(3) Thu: 14:00-17:00 18/04/24 12wks PK £344 | £172

Ceramics Throwing   C00423
Beginners/Post Beginners

(2) Tue: 09:30-12:30 09/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(3) Tue: 09:30-12:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £344 | £172

Ceramics Throwing    C01305
Intermediate

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(4) Wed: 13:30-16:30 21/02/24 18wks PK £526 | £263

(5) Mon: 18:30-21:30 15/04/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

Ceramics Throwing   C02031
Absolute beginners

(2) Tue: 18:30-21:30 09/01/24 11wks PK £307 | £154

(3) Tue: 18:30-21:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £334 | £167

Ceramics Throwing Advanced  
Masterclass with Emma Johnstone  C00116
Level 3

(2) Thu: 09:30-13:30 22/02/24 18wks PK £1,088 | £1,088

Ceramics Throwing, Handbuilding &  
Decorating Techniques – Intermediate   C00422
Intermediate

(2) Wed: 09:30-12:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £317 | £159

(3) Wed: 09:30-12:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £344 | £172

Colour in Ceramics Applications  
and Techniques Masterclass  C02769
Level 3

(2) Sat: 13:30-16:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £290 | £290

(3) Sat: 13:30-16:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £344 | £344

 Interview or tutor approval required. 

 19+ Advanced Learner Loans available. 

  Course discounts available. See page 4.G
U

ID
E 

TO
 

SY
M

B
O

LS

PK Parkshot, Richmond • HC Hillcroft, Surbiton

ONL Online • DL Distanced Learning
DELIVERY 
CODES

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION  
VISIT RHACC.AC.UK

MOSAIC  
COURSES 
Our programme of mosaic 

courses celebrate the famous ‘Lambeth Mosaics’, 

inspired by the 18th century artist and poet, 

William Blake. After being restored at our Hillcroft 

Campus, the Lambeth Mosaics are now on 

display in Surbiton station. 

BICYCLE 
MAINTENANCE 
AT HILLCROFT
We have exciting new bicycle maintenance 

courses suited to those who want to know how 

to fix their own bikes and longer qualifications 

for those who want to start a career in 

bicycle maintenance.

34 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 35



Figurative Life Sculpture    C00120
Beginners

(2) Mon: 13:30-16:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £362 | £181

(3) Mon: 13:30-16:30 15/04/24 11wks PK £367 | £184

Figurative Life Sculpture    C02735
Intermediate/Advanced

(2) Mon: 09:30-12:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £362 | £181

(3) Mon: 09:30-12:30 15/04/24 11wks PK £367 | £184

Mosaic Taster Course   C02971
(3) Fri: 10:00-13:00 19/04/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

Mosaic    C02972
Beginners

(2) Fri: 10:00-13:00  12/01/24 1wk HC £5 | £3

(3) Fri: 10:00-13:00  19/04/24 1wk HC £5 | £3

Mosaic    C02958
Beginners

(3) Fri: 10:00-13:00 12/01/24 5wks HC £155 | £78

(4) Fri: 10:00-13:00 23/02/24 5wks HC £155 | £78

(5) Fri: 10:00-13:00 26/04/24 5wks HC £155 | £78

(6) Fri: 10:00-13:00 07/06/24 6wks HC £182 | £91

Mosaics – 1 day Introduction   C02957
(2) Wed: 10:00-17:00 10/01/24 1wk HC £64 | £32

Mosaics   C02968
Intermediate

(2) Wed: 18:00-21:00 20/01/24 10wks HC £300 | £150

(3) Wed: 18:00-21:00 24/04/24 11wks HC £327 | £164

Saturday Ceramics    C00419
All Levels

(3) Sat: 13:30-16:30 13/01/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(4) Sat: 13:30-16:30 24/02/24 5wks PK £145 | £73

(5) Sat: 13:30-16:30 20/04/24 6wks PK £172 | £86

(6) Sat: 13:30-16:30 08/06/24 6wks PK £172 | £86

Fashion, Textiles & Sewing 

Clothesmaking (Hillcroft)   C02995
Beginners

(3) Mon: 13:00-16:00 08/01/24 4wks HC £122 | £122

(4) Mon: 13:00-16:00 19/02/24 6wks HC £173 | £173

(5) Mon: 13:00-16:00 15/04/24 5wks HC £148 | £148

(6) Mon: 13:00-16:00 03/06/24 6wks HC £173 | £173

Clothesmaking    C01263
Intermediate

(1) Thu: 10:00-13:00 18/01/24 9wks PK £270 | £135

Introduction to Sewing & Clothesmaking   C03010
(3) Mon: 18:30-21:30  08/01/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(4) Mon: 18:30-21:30  19/02/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

(5) Mon: 18:30-21:30  15/04/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(6) Mon: 18:30-21:30  03/06/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

Clothesmaking    C02162
Intermediate/Advanced

(1) Thu: 10:00-13:00 18/04/24 11wks PK £321 | £160

Exploring Surface Design for Textiles – Beginners   C02906
Beginners

(3) Wed: 13:30-16:30 10/01/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(4) Wed: 13:30-16:30 21/02/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

(5) Wed: 13:30-16:30 17/04/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

(6) Wed: 13:30-16:30 05/06/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

Knitting Circle   C03118
(1) Wed: 16:00-19:00 10/01/24 10wks PK £275 | £138

Machine and Hand Embroidery for Art,  
Fashion & Interiors   C02246
(2) Mon: 10:00-13:00 08/01/24 10wks PK £275 | £138

(3) Mon: 10:00-13:00 15/04/24 10wks PK £275 | £138

Making an A-line Skirt   C03119
(1) Mon: 18:30-21:30 08/01/24 4wks HC £123 | £62

Making a Pair of Elasticated Trousers   C03120
(1) Mon: 18:30-21:30 19/02/24 6wks HC £159 | £80

Making a Top   C03121
(1) Fri: 13:30-16:30 19/04/24 5wks HCRC £50 | £75

Making, Mending and Upcycling Clothes   C01731
(2) Thu: 13:30-16:30 18/01/24 9wks PK £250 | £125

(3) Thu: 13:30-16:30 18/04/24 11wks PK £301 | £150

The Sewing Workshop (Hillcroft)   C02917
(3) Wed: 18:00-21:00  10/01/24 5wks HC £148 | £74

(4) Wed: 18:00-21:00  21/02/24 6wks HC £173 | £87

(6) Wed: 18:00-21:00  05/06/24 6wks HC £173 | £87

(6) Wed: 18:00-21:00  05/06/24 6wks HC £173 | £87

Sewing & Clothesmaking (Hillcroft)   C03048
Beginners

(9) Mon: 18:00-21:00 08/01/24 5wks HC £148 | £74

(0) Mon: 18:00-21:00 19/02/24 6wks HC £173 | £87

(1) Mon: 18:00-21:00 15/04/24 5wks HC £148 | £74

(2) Mon: 18:00-21:00 03/06/24 6wks HC £173 | £87

Sewing & Clothesmaking    C03009
Intermediate

(3) Tue: 18:30-21:30 09/01/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(4) Tue: 18:30-21:30 20/02/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

(5) Tue: 18:30-21:30 16/04/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

(6) Tue: 18:30-21:30 04/06/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

Floristry & Horticulture 

Build your own Terrarium   C02106
(3) Fri: 13:00-15:00 28/06/24 1wk PK £37 | £19

Garden Design    C02136
Introduction

(2) Fri: 10:00-12:00 12/01/24 5wks PK £95 | £48

(6) Mon: 10:00-12:00  19/02/24 5wks HC £95 | £48

(3) Fri: 10:00-12:00  26/04/24 5wks PK £95 | £48

Meadow and Wildlife Planting in your Garden   C02140
(5) Tue: 13:00-16:00 23/04/24 1wk HC £36 | £18

Planting Design   C03001
Introduction

(2) Fri: 10:00-12:00 23/02/24 5wks PK £90 | £45

(3) Fri: 10:00-12:00 07/06/24 5wks PK £90 | £45

Propagation Plants for Free   C02139
(3) Fri: 13:00-16:00 10/05/24 1wk PK £36 | £18

Seasonal Gardening What and When to Plant   C02507
(2) Fri: 13:00-15:30 01/03/24 1wk PK £36 | £18

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00  15/06/24 1wk PK £36 | £18

Seasonal Gardening What and  
When to Plant (Hillcroft)   C03008
(2) Mon: 13:00-16:00 26/02/24 1wk HC £36 | £18

(3) Mon: 13:00-16:00  10/06/24 1wk HC £36 | £18

Seed to Plate – Introduction to  
Growing your own Food   C02134
(6) Sat: 10:00-16:00  09/03/24 1wk HC £56 | £28

Glass 

Creative Glass   C00103
Beginners

(2) Wed: 10:00-13:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £337 | £169

(4) Wed: 18:00-21:00  10/01/24 11wks PK £286 | £143

(3) Wed: 10:00-13:00  17/04/24 12wks PK £337 | £169

(5) Wed: 18:30-21:30  17/04/24 12wks PK £311 | £156

Creative Glass    C02030
Intermediate

(4) Wed: 14:00-17:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £391 | £196

(3) Thu: 10:00-13:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £337 | £169

(5) Wed: 14:00-17:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £418 | £209

(6) Thu: 10:00-13:00 18/04/24 12wks PK £364 | £182

Creative Glass – Workshop   C02315
Intermediate/Advanced

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £337 | £169

(3) Thu: 18:30-21:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £364 | £182

“I was searching for an advanced 
ceramics course that would fit into 
my work schedule, ideally a day 
a week. The Advanced Ceramics 
course was exactly what I was 
looking for. It has helped me to 
adopt a more methodical approach 
to my creative process, resulting 
in more purposeful designs and 
better outcomes. Along with the 
educational benefits, I have also 
developed some great friendships 
with my classmates and was 
honoured to receive the Learner 
Contribution award at the Adult 
Learner Awards 23. I am grateful to 
RHACC for this opportunity.”

Janet,  
Advanced Ceramics

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION  
VISIT RHACC.AC.UK

36 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 37



Creative Glass Masterclass with Monette Larsen  C00102
Level 3

(2) Thu: 14:00-17:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £502 | £502

(3) Thu: 14:00-17:00 18/04/24 12wks PK £544 | £544

Stained Glass Contemporary and Traditional    C00992
Beginners

(3) Tue: 14:00-17:00 09/01/24 5wks PK £140 | £70

(4) Tue: 14:00-17:00 20/02/24 6wks PK £167 | £84

(5) Tue: 14:00-17:00 16/04/24 6wks PK £167 | £84

(6) Tue: 14:00-17:00 04/06/24 6wks PK £167 | £84

Stained Glass Contemporary and Traditional    C02312
Intermediate

(3) Tue: 10:00-13:00 09/01/24 5wks PK £140 | £70

(4) Tue: 10:00-13:00 20/02/24 6wks PK £167 | £84

(5) Tue: 10:00-13:00 16/04/24 6wks PK £167 | £84

(6) Tue: 10:00-13:00 04/06/24 6wks PK £167 | £84

Jewellery 

Contemporary Fashion Jewellery   C02914
(2) Mon: 14:30-17:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £312 | £156

(3) Mon: 14:30-17:30 15/04/24 11wks PK £312 | £156

Diploma in Jewellery and Silverware  
Manufacturing    C03089
Level 3

(1) Tue, Wed, Fri: 10:00-17:00 

  10/08/24 30wks PK TBC | TBC

Fashion Jewellery   C02894
(3) Mon: 09:30-12:00 08/01/24 5wks HC £122 | £61

(4) Mon: 09:30-12:00 19/02/24 6wks HC £140 | £70

(5) Mon: 09:30-12:00 15/04/24 5wks HC £122 | £61

(6) Mon: 09:30-12:00 03/06/24 5wks HC £122 | £61

Jewellery    C01982
Absolute beginners

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £327 | £164

(4) Mon: 18:30-21:30  15/04/24 11wks PK £327 | £164

(6) Wed: 14:30-17:30  17/04/24 12wks PK £310 | £155

Jewellery    C01385
Beginners/Improvers

(2) Thu: 14:30-17:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £327 | £164

(3) Thu: 14:30-17:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £354 | £177

Jewellery    C02783
Improvers/Intermediate

(2) Sat: 10:00-13:00 13/01/24 11wks PK £327 | £164

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00 20/04/24 12wks PK £354 | £177

Jewellery Advanced Practice   C02784
(2) Sat: 14:00-17:00 13/01/24 10wks PK £300 | £150

(3) Sat: 14:00-17:00 20/04/24 12wks PK £354 | £177

Jewellery – Make a Silver Ring in a Day   C00876
(2) Wed: 10:00-16:00 14/02/24 1wk PK £60 | £30

(3) Wed: 10:00-16:00 29/05/24 1wk PK £60 | £30

Jewellery Workshop   C00874
Intermediate

(3) Thu: 10:00-14:00 11/01/24 5wks PK £200 | £100

(4) Thu: 10:00-14:00 22/02/24 6wks PK £236 | £118

(5) Thu: 10:00-14:00 18/04/24 6wks PK £236 | £118

(6) Thu: 10:00-14:00 06/06/24 6wks PK £236 | £118

Wax Carving and Casting for Jewellery   C02024
(2) Thu: 10:00-16:00 15/02/24 1wk PK £55 | £28

(3) Thu: 10:00-16:00 30/05/24 1wk PK £55 | £28

Painting & Drawing 

Abstract Painting    C02305
All Levels

(2) Mon: 14:00-17:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £300 | £150

(3) Mon: 14:00-17:00 15/04/24 12wks PK £327 | £164

Art and Design for Wellbeing    C02796
Introduction

(3) Wed: 10:30-13:00 10/01/24 5wks HC £120 | £60

(4) Wed: 10:30-13:00 21/02/24 6wks HC £138 | £69

(5) Wed: 10:30-13:00 17/04/24 6wks HC £138 | £69

(6) Wed: 10:30-13:00 05/06/24 6wks HC £138 | £69

Creative Collage   C00903
(2) Sat: 10:00-13:00 24/02/24 5wks PK £138 | £69

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00 08/06/24 5wks PK £138 | £69

Complete Drawing and Painting   C03116
(1) Tue: 10:00-13:00  09/01/24 11wks HC £312 | £156

Creative Watercolour   C02831
(3) Fri: 10:30-13:00 12/01/24 5wks HC £120 | £60

(4) Fri: 10:30-13:00 23/02/24 5wks HC £120 | £60

(5) Fri: 10:30-13:00 19/04/24 6wks HC £138 | £69

(6) Fri: 10:30-13:00 07/06/24 6wks HC £138 | £69

Drawing from Life 
(Portrait and Life Drawing) Combined   C03117
(1) Tue: 13:30-16:30 09/01/24  11wks HC £312 | £156

Drawing from Scratch   C00142
(2) Thu: 18:30-21:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £300 | £150

(3) Thu: 18:30-21:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £327 | £164

Drawing from Scratch – Beginners Guide   C01646
(3) Tue: 15:00-17:30 09/01/24 5wks PK £120 | £60

(4) Tue: 15:00-17:30 20/02/24 6wks PK £138 | £69

(5) Tue: 15:00-17:30 16/04/24 6wks PK £138 | £69

(6) Tue: 15:00-17:30 04/06/24 6wks PK £138 | £69

Figurative Painting   C02918
Introduction

(2) Sat: 13:30-16:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £320 | £160

(3) Sat: 13:30-16:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £374 | £187

Courses marked with a  are FREE for eligible learners. 
Courses marked with  offer 50% discount for eligible learners. SEE PAGE 4 FOR DETAILS

SPECIALIST FACILITIES 
Art School learners benefit from a range of 

specialist equipment and purpose-built facilities 

including a glaze room, jewellery studio, ceramic 

studio with pottery wheels, Columbian Press 

printmaker and laser cut machine.

FEES & DISCOUNTS 
Courses display the full fee and the reduced fee 
for those eligible for discounts and concessions.

“We are three adult learners who 
started the Drawing from Scratch 
course together in November 2022. 
We are all around retirement age 
and have a bit more time on our 
hands. We were all novices and 
the course seemed an ideal way to 
dip a toe in the water. We have all 
enjoyed it so much we have kept 
coming back for more! RHACC is 
easy to get to and provides a warm, 
welcoming environment in which 
to learn. The course is informal and 
light touch, and has really helped us 
to develop skills in drawing beyond 
anything we had dared to imagine. 
Drawing is now part of our lives and 
we will continue to develop our 
skills, hopefully at RHACC!”

Lucy, Mark & Sally, 
Drawing from Scratch

38 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 39



Painting Masterclass Techniques, Materials  
and Methods with Jutta Gloeckner  C01992
Level 3

(2) Mon: 09:30-13:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £528 | £528

(3) Mon: 09:30-13:30 15/04/24 12wks PK £576 | £576

Palettes of the Past, Present and Future   C02498
(2) Thu: 10:00-12:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £257 | £129

(3) Thu: 10:00-12:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £275 | £138

Portraiture    C01426
Beginners and Improvers

(2) Mon: 13:00-16:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £344 | £172

(3) Mon: 13:00-16:00 15/04/24 11wks PK £344 | £172

Portraiture   C00160
Intermediate

(2) Thu: 14:00-17:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £344 | £172

(3) Thu: 14:00-17:00 18/04/24 12wks PK £375 | £188

Portraiture    C02899
Introduction

(3) Tue: 14:00-17:00 09/01/24 5wks HC £160 | £80

(4) Tue: 14:00-17:00 20/02/24 6wks HC £192 | £96

(5) Tue: 14:00-17:00 16/04/24 6wks HC £192 | £96

(6) Tue: 14:00-17:00 04/06/24 6wks HC £192 | £96

Portraiture Painting    C02248
Absolute Beginners

(2) Tue: 09:30-12:30 16/01/24 11wks PK £344 | £172

(3) Tue: 09:30-12:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £371 | £186

Seeing through Painting & Drawing   C02077
(2) Tue: 18:30-21:30 16/01/24 11wks PK £307 | £154

(3) Tue: 18:30-21:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £334 | £167

Urban and Rural Landscape Painting   C01960
Beginners

(2) Thu: 14:30-17:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £302 | £151

(3) Thu: 14:30-17:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £329 | £165

Watercolour, Acrylic & Inks   C00145
(2) Thu: 10:00-13:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £300 | £150

(1) Thu: 10:00-13:00 18/04/24 12wks PK £327 | £164

Watercolours & Drawing from Scratch   C00290
(2) Mon: 13:30-16:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £300 | £150

(3) Mon: 13:30-16:30 15/04/24 12wks PK £327 | £164

Watercolours   C01759
Beginners and Intermediate

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £302 | £151

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:30 15/04/24 12wks PK £329 | £165

Life Drawing    C00898
All Levels

(8) Thu: 18:00-21:00 11/01/24 5wks HC £155 | £78

(9) Fri: 09:30-12:30  12/01/24 5wks PK £155 | £78

(1) Sat: 10:00-13:00  13/01/24 5wks PK £155 | £78

(0) Tue: 10:00-13:00 20/02/24 6wks HC £186 | £93

(1) Thu: 18:00-21:00 22/02/24 6wks HC £186 | £93

(2) Fri: 09:30-12:30  23/02/24 5wks PK £159 | £80

(1) Sat: 10:00-13:00 24/02/24 5wks PK £155 | £78

(3) Tue: 10:00-13:00 16/04/24 6wks HC £186 | £93

(4) Thu: 18:00-21:00 18/04/24 6wks HC £186 | £93

(5) Fri: 09:30-12:30  19/04/24 6wks PK £186 | £93

(2) Sat: 10:00-13:00 20/04/24 6wks PK £186 | £93

(6) Tue: 10:00-13:00 04/06/24 6wks HC £186 | £93

(8) Fri: 09:30-12:30  07/06/24 6wks PK £186 | £93

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00 08/06/24 6wks PK £186 | £93

Life Drawing & Painting Masterclass  
with Francis Bowyer  C00457
Level 3

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £512 | £512

(3) Thu: 18:30-21:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £559 | £559

Oil Painting    C01001
All Levels

(2) Wed: 18:30-21:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £315 | £158

(3) Wed: 18:30-21:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £342 | £171

Oil Painting and Still Life    C01651
All Levels

(3) Thu: 09:30-12:30 18/04/24 12wks ONL £334 | £167

Painting & Drawing   C00154
(5) Wed: 09:30-12:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £322 | £161

(6) Wed: 13:30-16:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £322 | £161

(4) Fri: 09:30-12:30 12/01/24 10wks PK £292 | £146

(8) Wed: 09:30-12:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £351 | £176

(7) Wed: 13:30-16:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £351 | £176

(9) Fri: 09:30-12:30 19/04/24 12wks PK £351 | £176

Painting and Drawing at OSO Arts Centre Barnes   C01140
(2) Mon: 12:30-15:00 15/01/24 10wks OSO £235 | £118

(3) Mon: 12:30-15:00 22/04/24 11wks OSO £262 | £131

Painting & Drawing from Scratch   C00291
(4) Mon: 09:30-12:30 08/01/24 11wks PK £305 | £153

(5) Wed: 18:00-20:30 10/01/24 5wks HC £125 | £63

(6) Wed: 18:00-20:30 21/02/24 6wks HC £143 | £72

(7) Mon: 09:30-12:30 15/04/24 12wks PK £332 | £166

(8) Wed: 18:00-20:30 17/04/24 6wks HC £143 | £72

(9) Wed: 18:00-20:30 05/06/24 6wks HC £143 | £72

Painting & Drawing Projects   C01556
(2) Tue: 10:00-16:00 09/01/24 11wks PK £500 | £250

(3) Tue: 10:00-16:00 16/04/24 12wks PK £545 | £273

CREATIVE INDUSTRIES
Develop the skills needed to sell your creative 
work. Learn how to photograph it professionally, 
get it online, keep a record of the finances and 
understand the tax implications of starting a 
business. Taught by our tutors who have their 
own creative businesses. 

 Interview or tutor approval required. 

 19+ Advanced Learner Loans available. 

  Course discounts available. See page 4.G
U

ID
E 

TO
 

SY
M

B
O

LS

PK Parkshot, Richmond • HC Hillcroft, Surbiton

ONL Online • DL Distanced Learning
DELIVERY 
CODES

“I’ve always enjoyed taking 
photographs but when I got a new 
camera I realised I didn’t really 
understand all the features that my 
camera had to offer. My daughter, 
who works for RHACC, suggested a 
course at Hillcroft ‘Photography for 
Beginners’. With this campus being 
local to me, I joined the course in 
February and I have already learnt 
so much! The lessons are always 
interesting and interactive, and the 
time flies! I definitely don’t want to 
stop now, and will be looking for 
my next course at RHACC to expand 
my photographic skills!”

Anabel, Photography

40 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 41



Photography and Animation 

Advanced Practice Photography   C02146
Level 3

(1) Fri: 10:00-13:00 01/11/24 29wks PK TBC | TBC

Animation – Adobe Animate   C00847
Beginners

(2) Mon: 14:30-17:30  08/01/24 10wks PK £260 | £130

(3) Mon: 14:30-17:30  15/04/24 10wks PK £260 | £130

Curating, Editing and Exhibiting Photographs   C02806
(1) Mon: 13:00-16:00  10/06/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

Digital Photography   C01745
Intermediate

(2) Wed: 18:30-21:00 17/01/24 10wks PK £218 | £109

(3) Wed: 18:30-21:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £260 | £130

Digital Photography    C00169
Introduction

(2) Tue: 18:30-21:00 09/01/24 11wks PK £243 | £122

(3) Wed: 18:30-21:00 17/04/24 11wks PK £243 | £122

Level 2 Award in Photography   C00847
Level 2

(2) Mon: 10:00-13:00  08/01/24 21wk PK £517 | FREE

Photography (Hillcroft)   C03000
Intermediate

(4) Mon: 10:00-13:00 19/02/24 6wks HC £163 | £82

(6) Mon: 10:00-13:00 03/06/24 6wks HC £163 | £82

Photography    C00465
Level 1

(2) Tue: 10:00-13:00 09/01/24 11wks PK £302 | FREE

(3) Tue: 10:00-13:00 16/04/24 12wks PK £318 | FREE

Photography   C02843
Beginners

(3) Mon: 13:30-16:30 08/01/24 5wks HC £145 | £72

(5) Mon: 13:30-16:30 15/04/24 5wks HC £145 | £72

Photography Workshop – Alternative Analogue 
Photography Processes   C02949
(2) Tue: 13:30-16:30  09/01/24 10wks PK £285 | £143

(3) Tue: 13:30-16:30  16/04/24 10wks PK £285 | £143

Photography: The Photo Essay – Intermediate   C03099
Level 2

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:30  11/01/24 11wks PK £312 | £156

(3) Thu: 18:30-21:30  18/04/24 12wks PK £399 | £170

Smartphone Photography –  
How to take great pictures with your phone   C02386
(3) Wed: 14:00-17:00 06/03/24 4wks PK £107 | £54

(2) Wed: 14:00-17:00 12/06/24 4wks PK £107 | £54

Studio Photography    C01479
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-16:00 04/05/24 3wks PK £138 | £69

Printmaking 

Experimental Monoprint Techniques   C02005
(1) Wed: 09:30-12:30 17/04/24 5wks PK £158 | £79

Printmaking – Award   C03002
Level 1

(2) Fri: 13:00-16:00 05/01/24 11wks PK £352 | FREE

(3) Fri: 13:00-16:00 19/04/24 12wks PK £368 | FREE

Printmaking – Linocut   C03005
Intermediate

(2) Mon: 18:30-21:30 19/02/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

(3) Mon: 18:30-21:30 03/06/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

Printmaking – Monoprint   C03006
Beginners

(2) Wed: 09:30-12:30 21/02/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(3) Wed: 09:30-12:30 05/06/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

Printmaking – Relief Print Through History 
Beginners   C03007
(2) Thu: 18:30-21:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £321 | £160

(3) Thu: 18:30-21:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £346 | £173

Printmaking – Exploring Screen Printing &  
Relief Processes   C01169
(2) Thu: 09:30-12:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £321 | £160

(3) Thu: 09:30-12:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £346 | £173

Printmaking Ideas into Screen Printing   C01170
(2) Thu: 13:30-16:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £346 | £173

Printmaking    C00877
Intermediate

(1) Wed: 18:30-21:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £321 | £160

(2) Wed: 18:30-21:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £346 | £173

Printmaking – Japanese Woodcut   C02157
Introduction

(3) Sat: 11:00-15:00 18/05/24 2wks PK £88 | £44

(1) Sat: 11:00-15:00 06/07/24 2wks PK £88 | £44

Printmaking    C02011
Beginners

(2) Tue: 18:30-21:30 09/01/24 11wks PK £321 | £160

(3) Tue: 18:30-21:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £346 | £173

Printmaking (Hillcroft)   C03100
Beginners

(1) Fri: 13:30-16:30  12/01/24 10wks HC £300 | £150

Printmaking    C01278
Beginners/Improvers

(2) Fri: 09:30-12:30 12/01/24 10wks PK £295 | £148

(3) Fri: 09:30-12:30 19/04/24 12wks PK £346 | £173

Printmaking for Illustration   C02733
(1) Sat: 13:30-16:30 20/04/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

Printmaking Ideas into Screen Printing   C01170
(2) Thu: 13:30-16:30  11/01/24 11wks PK £321 | £160

Printmaking with Linocuts    C00799
Introduction

(2) Sat: 14:30-17:30  24/02/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

(3) Sat: 14:30-17:30  08/06/24 6wks PK £173 | £87

Screenprinting Processes   C01529
(2) Sat: 10:00-13:00 27/04/24 4wks PK £132 | £66

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00 08/06/24 4wks PK £132 | £66

Courses marked with a  are FREE for eligible learners. 
Courses marked with  offer 50% discount for eligible learners. SEE PAGE 4 FOR DETAILS

FOR MORE 
INFORMATION  
VISIT RHACC.AC.UK

 Interview or tutor approval required. 

 19+ Advanced Learner Loans available. 

  Course discounts available. See page 4.G
U

ID
E 

TO
 

SY
M

B
O

LS

PK Parkshot, Richmond • HC Hillcroft, Surbiton

ONL Online • DL Distanced Learning
DELIVERY 
CODES

42 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 43



Woodwork, Restoration  
& Picture Framing 

Oil Painting Restoration   C00158
(4) Tue: 18:00-21:00 20/02/24 15wks PK £423 | £212

(6) Wed: 09:30-12:30 21/02/24 15wks PK £423 | £212

(5) Wed: 13:30-16:30 21/02/24 15wks PK £423 | £212

Picture Framing   C00467
Intermediate

(2) Mon: 10:00-13:00 19/02/24 5wks PK £148 | £74

Picture Framing – Intensive   C01733
Beginners/Improvers

(2) Tue-Fri: 10:00-16:00 02/04/24 1wk PK £185 | £93

(3) Tue-Fri: 10:00-16:00 28/05/24 1wk PK £185 | £93

Upholstery – Intensive   C02824
(3) Mon-Fri: 10:00-17:00 12/02/24 1wk PK £344 | £172

(4) Tues-Fri: 10:00-17:00 02/04/24 1wk PK £293 | £146

(5) Tue-Fri: 10:00-17:00 28/05/24 1wk PK £293 | £146

Woodwork    C00122
Beginners/Improvers

(2) Tue: 18:30-21:30 09/01/24 11wks PK £347 | £174

(3) Tue: 18:30-21:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £374 | £187

Woodwork   C02310
Intermediate/Advanced

(2) Thu: 18:30-21:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £347 | £174

(3) Thu: 18:30-21:30 18/04/24 12wks PK £374 | £187

Woodwork Design & Make Wooden Furniture   C00882
(2) Sat: 10:00-13:00 13/01/24 11wks PK £347 | £174

(3) Sat: 10:00-13:00 20/04/24 12wks PK £374 | £187

INTERIOR DESIGN

Interior Design 

Interior Design – Introduction  C01490
Level 1

(3) Thu: 18:00-21:00 11/01/24 5wks PK £93 | FREE

(6) Wed: 18:30-21:30 24/01/24 6wks ONL £153 | £77

Interior Design A to Z for Home Improvements   C02763
(1) Wed: 18:30-21:30 22/05/24 6wks ONL £153 | £77

FAMILIES

Ceramics & Sculpture 

Saturday Pottery for Families C00469
Level 1

(3) Sat: 10:00-12:30  13/01/24 5wks PK £127 | £127

(4) Sat: 10:00-12:30  24/02/24 5wks PK £127 | £127

(5) Sat: 10:00-12:30  20/04/24 6wks PK £145 | £145

(7) Sat: 10:00-12:30  08/06/24 6wks PK £145 | £145

HEALTH & WELLBEING

Cookery & Baking 

Cake Decorating with Fondant Beginners   S00022
(2) Tue: 19:00-21:30 16/04/24 6wks PK £145 | £73

(3) Tue: 19:00-21:30 09/01/24 6wks PK £145 | £73

Cooking for Good Health   C03126
(1) Sat: 11:00-16:00 03/02/24 1wk PK  £46 | £23

(2) Sat: 11:00-16:00 23/03/24  1wk PK  £46 | £23

Flavours of China   C02433
(1) Tue: 19:00-21:30 20/02/24 6wks PK £145 | £73

CARERS’ HUB 
If you are an un-paid carer, we 

can provide you with a range of 

affordable and accessible services 

to help support you; including a  

FREE leisure/wellbeing course. 

SATURDAY KITCHEN 
Join our one day cookery workshops on a 

Saturday and learn a new culinary skill.

Friday Feast at Hillcroft   C03114
(2) Fri: 11:30-13:30 12/01/24 10wks HC £180 | £90

(3) Fri: 11:30-13:30 19/04/24 12wks HC £216 | £108

Regional Travels of Asia   C02989
(1) Mon: 19:00-21:30 19/02/24 6wks PK £145 | £73

Saturday Kitchen – Canapés for Dinner Parties   C02985
(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00 20/01/24 1wk PK £46 | £23

(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00 24/02/24 1wk PK £46 | £23

Saturday Kitchen – Eclairs & Profiteroles   C02984
(2) Sat: 10:00-14:00  27/01/24 1wk PK £46 | £23

Saturday Kitchen – Baking Pizzas   C02454
(2) Sat: 13:00-16:00  27/04/24 1wk HC £32 | £16

(3) Sat: 13:00-16:00  29/06/24 1wk HC £32 | £16

Saturday Kitchen – Italian filled Pasta  C02990
(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00 16/03/24 1wk PK £46 | £23

Saturday Kitchen – Sushi Making   C02991
(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00 27/04/24 1wk PK £46 | £23

Taste of France Provence   C02705
(1) Wed: 19:00-21:30 05/06/24 6wks PK £145 | £73

44 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 45



Dance & Exercise 

Balanced Movement For Over 55s   S01118
(2) Tue: 14:15-15:45 09/01/24 11wks PK £153 | £77

(3) Tue: 14:15-15:45  23/04/24 11wks PK £153 | £77

Ballet  C00888
Level 1

(6) Wed: 18:15-19:15  10/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(2) Thu: 11:15-12:15 11/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(4) Wed: 18:15-19:15 17/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £113

(3) Thu: 11:15-12:15 18/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £113

Ballroom   C01694
Beginners

(2) Mon: 19:15-20:15 08/01/24 10wks PK £95 | £95

(3) Mon: 19:15-20:15 15/04/24 10wks PK £95 | £95

Ballroom   C01328
Improvers

(2) Mon:20:30-21:30 08/01/24 10wks PK £95 | £95

(3) Mon:20:30-21:30 15/04/24 10wks PK £95 | £95

Barre and Stretch   C03109
(1) Tue: 18:15-19:15  16/01/24 10wks PK £95 | £95

(2) Tue: 18:15-19:15  23/04/24 10wks PK £95 | £95

Burn The Floor  C03110
(1) Tue: 19:30-20:30  16/01/24 10wks PK £95 | £95

(2) Tue: 19:30-20:30  23/04/24 10wks PK £95 | £90

Contemporary Dance   C02687
Beginners

(2) Tue: 17:00-18:00 19/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(3) Tue: 17:00-18:00 23/04/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

Jazz Dance   C02308
Beginners

(2) Thu: 19:45-20:45 11/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(3) Thu: 19:45-20:45 18/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £113

Pilates    S00958
Beginners

(2) Mon: 12:15-13:15 08/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £52

(3) Mon: 12:15-13:15 15/04/24 11wks PK £104 | £52

Pilates    S00081
Intermediate

(3) Mon: 09:45-10:45 08/01/24 11wks PK £99 | £49

(4) Mon: 11:00-12:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £99 | £49

(5) Mon: 09:45-10:45 15/04/24 11wks PK £99 | £49

(6) Mon: 11:00-12:00 15/04/24 11wks PK £99 | £49

Tai Chi  S00096
(2) Wed: 10:00-11:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(3) Wed: 10:00-11:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £113

Tai Chi/Qi Gong  S00097
(2) Wed: 11:15-12:15 10/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(3) Wed: 11:15-12:15 17/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £113

Tap Dance  C02950
Beginners

(2) Wed: 17:00-18:00  10/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(3) Wed: 17:00-18:00  17/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £113

Tap Dance   S01010
Improvers

(2) Thu: 10:00-11:00  11/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £104

(3) Thu: 10:00-11:00  18/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £113

Yoga  S00111
(2) Thu: 11:40-12:40 11/01/24 11wks PK £99 | £49

(3) Thu: 12:00-13:00 18/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £57

Yoga – Easy Flow    S01186
(2) Tue: 17:15-18:15  09/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £52

(3) Tue: 17:15-18:15  16/04/24 11wks PK £104 | £52
SEE THE WORLD 
FROM A NEW 
PERSPECTIVE
Whether your passion is modern history 
or mythology; postmodernism; Monet; 
Shakespeare or Nietzsche, courses in our 
School of Ideas will help develop your 
understanding of philosophy, history, 
literature and more. Bring the big questions 
of the world to life, explore new perspectives, 
gain a creative standpoint and meet 
likeminded people.

Yoga – Hatha  S01061
(2) Thu: 19:00-20:00  11/01/24 11wks PK £94 | £47

(5) Thu: 19:00-20:00  25/04/24 10wks PK £84 | £42

Yoga for Mindfulness   S01000
(2) Thu: 10:30-11:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £52

(3) Thu: 10:45-11:45 18/04/24 12wks PK £112 | £56

Yoga for over 55s   S01180
(2) Thu: 17:00-18:00  08/01/24 11wks PK £94 | £47

(3) Thu: 17:00-18:00  18/04/24 12wks PK £102 | £51

Yoga for Parent and Baby   S01263
(1) Tue: 10:30-11:30  09/01/24 11wks HC £99 | £49

(2)Tue: 10:30-11:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £107 | £53

Yoga with Meditation   S01188
(2) Fri: 15:15-16:15  05/01/24 11wks PK £99 | £49

(3) Fri: 15:15-16:15 19/04/24 12wks PK £107 | £54

Yoga and Wellbeing – Wind Down from the Week   S01189
(2) Fri: 16:30-17:30 05/01/24 11wks PK £104 | £52

(3) Fri: 16:30-17:30 19/04/24 12wks PK £113 | £57

HUMANITIES & CULTURE

Creative Writing 

Advanced Scriptwriting Workshop  C01692
(2) Thu: 10:00-12:30 11/01/24 11wks PK £262 | £262

(3) Thu: 10:00-12:30  18/04/24 10wks PK £235 | £235

Creative Writing   C00426
Beginners

(2) Sat: 10:00-12:00 13/01/24 10wks PK £180 | £90

(3) Sat: 10:00-12:00 20/04/24 12wks PK £224 | £107

Creative Writing – Critical Workshop  L00016
(2) Sat: 12:15-14:15 13/01/24 10wks PK £190 | £190

(3) Sat: 12:15-14:15 20/04/24 12wks PK £226 | £226

Creative Writing – Exploring Creative Writing   C01016
(2) Mon: 19:00-21:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £187 | £94

(3) Mon: 19:00-21:00 15/04/24 11wks PK £187 | £94

Creative Writing – Flash Fiction  
Create a Story Over Two Sessions   C02931
(2) Tue: 19:00-21:00  19/03/24 2wks PK £44 | £22

Creative Writing – Poetry and Collage   C03013
(3) Tue: 19:00-21:00 16/04/24 6wks PK £102 | £51

Creative Writing – Short Stories  C02792
(1) Tues: 19:00-21:00  09/01/24 11 wks  HC  £208 | £208

(2) Wed: 19:00-21:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £208

(3) Wed: 19:00-21:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £226 | £226
Scan here to 
find out more

46 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 47



Creative Writing – Writing Poetry for  
Self Expression and Discovery   C02969
(2) Tue: 15:00-17:00 09/01/24 10wks PK £170 | £85

(3) Tue: 15:00-17:00 16/04/24  10wks PK £170 | £85

Creative Writing – Write a Flash Fiction  
Story in One Day   C02855
(2) Sat: 10:00-15:00 09/03/24 1wk PK £46 | £23

Creative Writing – Writing for Children   C00425
(2) Thu: 13:00-15:00 11/01/24 11wks PK £187 | £94

(3) Thu: 13:00-15:00 18/04/24 10wks PK £170 | £85

Creative Writing – Writing Magazine  
Articles and Blogs  L00104
(2) Mon: 13:00-15:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £208

(3) Mon: 13:00-15:00 15/04/24 11wks PK £208 | £208

Creative Writing from Life   C00831
(2) Tue: 12:30-14:30 09/01/24 10wks PK £170 | £85

(3) Tue: 12:30-14:30 16/04/24 10wks PK £170 | £85

Creative Writing Workshop   C03019
(1) Thu: 19:00-20:30  11/01/24 5wks HC £77 | £39

(2) Tue: 19:00-20:30  18/04/24 6wks HC £86 | £43

History & Politics 

Commoners – Profiles of Political  
Leadership in British History  C02842
(1) Tue: 14:00-16:00  15/04/24 10wks PK £190 | £190

History – Gunboat Democracy –  
The Destruction of Iraq, Libya and Afghanistan  C02481
(1) Sat: 11:00-13:00  20/04/24 10wks ONL £185 | £185

Modern British History – Part 4 (1901–2000)  C03094
(1) Tue: 14:00-16:00  09/01/24 10wks PK £170 | £170

Humanities 

Film Theory and Appreciation   C02297
(2) Thu: 19:00-21:00  11/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £208 

(3) Thu: 19:00-21:00  18/04/24 12wks PK £226 | £226

Friday Film Club   C03049
(2) Fri:15:00-15:30 12/01/24 11 wks PK £230 | £115 

(3) Fri:13:00-15:30 19/04/24 12 wks PK £275 | £138

Humanities Access to HE OCNLR –  
(Law, History and Literature)   L00003
Level 3

(1) Tue, Wed: 10:00-17:00 24/09/24 34wks PK £185 | £93

Introducing Sociology   C03125
(1) Tue: 19:00-21:00  16/01/24 10wks HC £185 | £93

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT RHACC.AC.UK

“RHACC has a broad range of quality 
courses on offer and I have certainly 
enrolled on quite a few over the 
past years. From piano lessons 
and garden design to French and 
English lessons. Anna, my English 
tutor especially, has helped me 
organise my ideas and to become a 
more confident writer. As a result I 
have found a new spark for writing 
and reading!”

Eleanor, Creative Writing

JOIN OUR  
LIVELY WRITERS 
& READERS 
COMMUNITY
Whether you want to write a novel or short 

story, a play or a poem, we can help you on your 

creative journey or join us for one of our reading 

for pleasure classes. We have courses from 

beginners to advanced.

Classics 

Latin and Roman Civilisation   C03068
Introduction

(2) Sat: 11:00-13:00  13/01/24 10wks PK £175 | £88 

(3) Sat: 11:00-13:00  27/04/24 10wks PK £175 | £88

Literature & Poetry 

Literature – Poetry for Pleasure  C00837
(1) Wed: 13:30-14:30 10/01/24 5wks ONL £45 | £45

(2) Wed: 13:30-14:30 21/02/24 6wks ONL £54 | £54

Reading for Wellbeing   C03020
(2) Mon: 13:00-14:30 08/01/24 8wks ONL £102 | £51

(3) Mon: 13:00-14:30 15/04/24 8wks ONL £102 | £51

Philosophy 

Arguments and Controversies: 
Political Philosophy  C03106
(1) Thu: 11:00-13:00  18/01/24 10wks PK £185 | £185

Knitting and Philosophy for Wellbeing   C03011
(2) Tue: 13:00-14:30  16/01/24 10wks PK £102 | £51

(3) Tue: 13:00-14:30  23/04/24 10wks PK £102 | £51

Philosophy  C03105
Introduction

(1) Mon: 14:00-16:00  15/01/24 10wks HC £185 | £185

(2) Mon: 14:00-16:00 15/04/24 10wks HC £185 | £185

Philosophy at the Deep End – Moby Dick  
and the Critique of Enlightenment  C03085
(2) Wed: 11:00-13:00 17/01/24 10wks PK £180 | £180

Philosophy: Liberation from One Dimensional Man C03107
(1) Tue: 11:00-13:00  09/01/24 10wks PK £185 | £185

LANGUAGES

French 

French Conversation   C01533
Advanced

(2) Mon: 12:00-14:00 19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

French – Stage 2   C00026
Beginners

(1) Mon: 14:00-16:00 19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(2) Tue: 18:30-20:30 20/02/24 16wks HC £277 | £139

(3) Wed: 18:30-20:30 21/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

French – Stage 2 (Saturday Intensive)   C02524
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-13:00 20/04/24 11wks PK £286 | £143

French – Stage 2   C03056
Intermediate

(2) Tue: 12:30-14:30  20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

French – Stage 2   C02205
Lower Internediate

(1) Tues: 10:15-12:15  20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(2) Wed: 19:15-21:15 21/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

French – Stage 2   C00024
Post Beginners

(2) Tue: 18:30-20:30 20/02/24 16wks HC £272 | £136

(1) Thu: 10:15-12:15 22/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

French    C03022
Post Intermediate

(1) Thu: 12:45-14:45 22/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

48 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 49



French – Conversation & Current Affairs   C00564
Advanced

(2) Mon: 18:00-20:00 19/02/24 16wks ONL £277 | £139

French – Grammar   C01780
Advanced

(2) Mon: 09:30-11:30 19/02/24 16wks ONL £277 | £139

French – Stage 1 (Saturday Intensive)   C02908
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-13:00 13/01/24 10wks PK £260 | £130

French Conversation   C02937
Intermediate

(4) Tue: 15:00-16:30  16/01/24 10wks PK £133 | £66

(3) Tue: 16:45-18:15  16/01/24 10wks HC £133 | £66

(6) Tue: 15:00-16:30  23/04/24 10wks PK £133 | £66

(5) Tue: 16:45-18:15  23/04/24 10wks HC £133 | £66

French Conversation (Taster)   C02953
Intermediate

(3) Tue: 17:00-18:00 09/01/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

(4) Wed: 17:00-18:00 10/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(5) Tue: 17:00-18:00 16/04/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

(6) Wed: 17:00-18:00 17/04/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

French for Holidays   C02941
(1) Fri: 14:00-16:00 19/04/24 6wks PK £107 | £54

French – Part 2 (Saturday Intensive)   C03087
Post Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00  13/01/24 5wks PK £175 | £88

French – Part 3 (Saturday Intensive)   C03088
Post Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00  20/04/24 6wks PK  £209 | £105

German 

German    C02727
Advanced

(2) Mon: 19:00-21:00 19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

German – Stage 2   C00653
Beginners

(1) Wed: 19:15-21:15 21/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

German Stage 2   C03083
Post Beginners

(1) Tue: 17:00-19:00  20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

German   C03023
Post Intermediate

(1) Tue: 19:15-21:15 20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

LEARN A 
LANGUAGE 
AT THE 
RIGHT LEVEL? 
Choose the right level based on your existing 

skills. Scan the QR code to see the different 

levels available. 

Italian 

Italian Advanced   C00030
Advanced

(5) Mon: 19:15-21:15 19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(6) Fri: 09:30-11:30 23/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Italian – Stage 1 (Saturday Intensive)   C02526
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00 20/01/24 8wks PK £277 | £139

Italian – Stage 2   C00041
Beginners

(2) Mon: 09:30-11:30 19/02/24 16wks HC £277 | £139

(3) Mon: 18:30-20:30 19/02/24 16wks HC £277 | £139

(1) Wed: 18:30-20:30 21/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(4) Thu: 10:00-12:00 22/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Italian – Stage 2 (Saturday Intensive)   C02621
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-14:00 20/04/24 8wks PK £277 | £139

Italian    C02731
Lower Advanced

(2) Tue: 19:15-21:15 20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £13

Italian – Stage 2   CO3058
Lower Intermediate

(1) Mon: 09:30-11:30  19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(2) Thu: 17:00-19:00  22/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Italian – Stage 2   C00039
Post Beginners

(1) Mon: 18:00-20:00 19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(2) Mon: 18:30-20:30 19/02/24 16wks HC £277 | £139

(3) Fri: 09:30-11:30  23/02/24  16wks PK £277 | £139

(4) Fri: 11:45-13:45 23/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Italian    C02402
Post Intermediate

(2) Thu: 19:15-21:15 22/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Reading and Conversation   C02856
Post Intermediate

(2) Fri: 12:30-14:30 23/02/24 16wks HC £277 | £139

Italian Advanced Conversation and 
Current Affairs   C03084
Advanced

(2) Mon: 09:30-11:30  19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(3) Mon: 11:45-13:45  19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Italian Conversation    C02939
Intermediate

(2) Mon: 12:00-13:30 15/01/24 10wks HC £133 | £66

(3) Mon: 12:00-13:30 22/04/24 10wks HC £128 | £64

Italian Conversation (Taster)   C02954
Post Intermediate

(2) Mon: 11:00-13:00 08/01/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

(3) Mon: 12:00-13:00 15/04/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

Latin 

Latin and Roman Civilization   C03068
(2) Sat: 11:00-13:00  13/01/24 10wks PK £175 | £88

(3) Sat: 11:00-13:00  27/04/24 10wks PK £175 | £88

Russian 

Russian – Stage 2   C00053
Beginners

(1) Thu: 19:15-21:15 22/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Sign Language 

British Sign Language    C00077
Introduction

(3) Fri: 15:30-17:00  12/01/24 15wks PK £132 | £66

British Sign Language – Award   C00074
Level 1

(2) Thu: 19:00-21:30 11/01/24 23wks PK £421 | FREE

British Sign Language Basics   C03033
(1) Fri: 13:00-15:00  12/01/24 6wks PK £102 | £51

(2) Fri: 13:00-15:00  19/04/24 6wks PK £102 | £51

Makaton   S01128
Level 1 & Level 2

(1) Sat: 09:30-16:30 20/01/24 2wks HC £147 | FREE

Singing Hands – Makaton Workshop   S01038
Level 1

(1) Sat: 10:00-12:30 02/03/24 1wk HC £17 | FREE

Spanish 

Spanish    C02404
Advanced

(2) Tue: 11:45-13:45 20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Spanish – Stage 1 (Saturday Intensive)   C03063
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-13:00 13/01/24 10wks PK £260 | £130

Spanish – Stage 2   C00068
Beginners

(1) Wed: 10:00-12:00 21/02/24 16wks HC £277 | £139

(3) Wed: 14:30-16:30 21/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(2) Wed: 18:30-20:30 21/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Spanish – Stage 2 (Saturday Intensive)   C03065
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-13:00 20/04/24 11wks PK £286 | £143

Spanish – Stage 2   C03059
Lower Intermediate

(2) Tue: 09:30-11:30 20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

50 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 51



Spanish – Stage 2   C00066
Post Beginners

(1) Mon: 19:15-21:15 19/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

(2) Tue: 14:15-16:15 20/02/24 16wks PK £277 | £139

Spanish Conversation    C02938
Intermediate

(2) Mon: 17:30-19:00 15/01/24 10wks PK £133 | £66

(3) Mon: 17:30-19:00 22/04/24 10wks PK £133 | £66

Spanish Conversation – (Taster)   C02955
Intermediate

(2) Mon: 18:00-19:00 08/01/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

(3) Mon: 18:00-19:00 15/04/24 1wk PK FREE | FREE

Spanish for Holidays   C02529
(1) Sat: 10:00-12:00 20/04/24 6wks PK £107 | £54

PERFORMING ARTS & MUSIC

Choirs & Singing 

Parkshot Singers   C00199
(2) Fri: 14:00-16:00 12/01/24 10wks PK £90 | £45

(3) Fri: 14:00-16:00 19/04/24 12wks PK £106 | £53

Sing in Harmony   C00196
(2) Thu: 17:45-19:15 22/02/24 17wks PK £114 | £57

Surbiton Commuter Choir    C02924
(1) Thu: 18:30-20:30  11/01/24 11wks  HC £104 | £52

(1) Thu: 18:30-20:30  14/04/24 12wks  HC £113 | £57

Courses marked with a  are FREE for eligible learners. 
Courses marked with  offer 50% discount for eligible learners. SEE PAGE 4 FOR DETAILS

Voice and Breath for Wellbeing   S01265
(1) Wed: 12:30-14:30 17/01/24 10wks PH £TBC | £TBC 

(1) Wed: 12:30-16:30 14/04/24 10wks PH £TBC | £TBC

Music 

Acoustic Guitar Blues and Beyond Workshop C00187
(4) Tue: 18:30-20:30  09/01/24 11wks HC £208 | £208

(2) Wed: 19:15-21:15  10/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £208

(5) Tue: 18:30-20:30  16/04/24 11wks HC £208 | £208

(3) Wed: 19:15-21:15  17/04/24 12wks PK £208 | £208

Piano by Ear for Wellbeing   C01362
Beginners

(2) Tue: 16:00-18:00 09/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £104

(3) Tue: 16:00-18:00 16/04/24 12wks PK £214 | £107

Piano 1    C00838
Beginners

(2) Tue: 20:00-21:30  09/01/24 11wks PK £155 | £77

(4) Fri: 11:45-13:45  12/01/24 10wks PK £180 | £90

(3) Tue: 18:30-20:00  16/04/24 12wks PK £163 | £82

(5) Fri: 11:45-13:45  19/04/24 12wks PK £214 | £107

Piano 2    C01675
Post Beginners

(2) Tue: 18:30-20:00 09/01/24 11wks PK £155 | £78

(4) Tue: 13:45-15:45  16/01/24 10wks PK £180 | £90

(6) Tue: 13:45-15:45  16/04/24 12wks PK £214 | £107

(3) Tue: 20:00-21:30 16/04/24 12wks PK £163 | £82

Piano by Ear for Wellbeing   C02819
Intermediate

(2) Tue: 13:45-15:45 09/01/24 11wks PK £198 | £99

(3) Tue: 13:45-15:45 16/04/24 12wks PK £216 | £108

Richmond Open Orchestra  C02681
(2) Wed: 18:00-20:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £208

(3) Wed: 18:00-20:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £226 | £226

Rock and Pop Guitar    C03104
(1) Tue: 17:30-18:30  09/01/24 11wks HC £99 | £50

(2) Tue: 17:30-18:30  16/04/24 11wks HC £99 | £50

Rock and Pop Guitar   C02822
Beginners

(2) Wed: 18:00-19:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £99  |  £50

(3) Wed: 18:00-19:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £107 | £54

Rock and Pop Guitar    C02952
Improvers

(2) Wed: 19:15-20:15 10/01/24 11wks PK £99 | £49

(3) Wed: 19:15-20:15 17/04/24 12wks PK £107 | £54

Rock & Pop Workshop  C02820
(2) Wed: 19:00-21:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £208

(3) Wed: 19:00-21:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £226 | £226

Music Appreciation & Theory 

Come to the Opera  C00424
(2) Tue: 13:45-15:45 09/01/24 11wks PK £208 | £208

Music Action   C02538
(1) Fri: 12:00-14:00  19/04/24 10wks PK £185 | £93

Music Appreciation  C02676
(2) Mon: 13:00-15:00 08/01/24 8wks PK £208 | £154

(3) Mon: 13:00-15:00 15/04/24 8wks PK £208 | £154

Richmond Drama School 

Acting & Performing Skills for Budding Actors   C00609
(2) Mon: 19:00-21:00 08/01/24 11wks PK £197 | £99

(3) Mon: 19:00-21:00 15/04/24 9wks PK £163 | £82

Devising your Own One Person Show   C02901
(3) Tue: 10:00-12:00  16/04/24 10wks PK £190 | £95

(2) Tue: 18:00-20:00  19/02/24 6wks HC £138 | £69

Drama for Confidence   C01917
(2) Mon: 16:00-18:30 19/02/24 6wks PK £138 | £69

(3) Mon: 16:00-18:30 15/04/24 6wks PK £138 | £69

Drama Improvisation:  
Building Communication and Creativity   C03113
(1) Wed: 19:30-21:30 17/01/24 10wks HC £175 | £88

Easter Drama School Theatre Project   C03037
(1) Wed-Fri: 09:30-17:30 03/04/24 1wk HC £199 | £100

Easter Drama School Theatre Project – Taster    C03124
(1) Tue: 10:00-12:00  02/04/24 1wk HC FREE | FREE

WHERE 
BUDDING 
ACTORS 
FLOURISH
Our Richmond Drama School 
provides adults with performance 
skills to enhance their confidence and 
knowledge in Drama.

Taught by experienced actors in great 
specialist facilities like our Queen Charlotte 
Theatre. Our Drama School boasts alumni 
who have studied at top drama schools and 
become professional actors, like Tom Hardy. 

Scan here to 
find out more

52 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 53



Foundation Acting Techniques  
for Performance   C02393
(2) Mon: 09:30-16:30  08/01/24 11wks PK £416 | FREE

(3) Mon: 10:00-17:00 15/04/24 11wks PK £416 | FREE

How to be Brilliant at Public Speaking   C01187
(2) Sat: 10:30-13:30 23/03/24 1wk PK £26 | £13

Richmond Drama School  
Audition Technique (Intensive)  C00816
(2) Mon-Wed: 10:00-17:00 08/04/24 1wk PK £100 | £199

(3) Mon-Wed: 10:00-17:00 15/07/24 1wk PK £100 | £199

Spoken Word/Poetry   C02903
(2) Mon: 14:00-16:00  15/01/24 10wks PK £180 | £90

Richmond Jazz School 

Jazz Masterclass – From Classical to Jazz C03053
(2) Tue: 11:30-13:30  09/01/24 11wks PK £198 | £198

(9) Tue 11:30-13:30 16/04/24 11wks PK £198 | £198

Jazz Masterclass – Ensemble  C00224
Advanced

(2) Sat: 14:30-16:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 14:30-16:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Saxophone  C02959
Beginners

(1) Sat: 10:00-11:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £145 | £145

(3) Sat: 10:30-11:30  20/04/24 12wks PK £173 | £173

Jazz Masterclass – Ensemble 1  C00226
(2) Sat: 14:30-16:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 14:30-16:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Guitar   C00229
Advanced

(2) Sat: 12:00-14:00  20/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 12:00-14:00  20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Guitar   C00228
Intermediate

(2) Sat: 10:00-12:00 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 10:00-12:00 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Jazz Funk Workshop  C02385
(2) Thu: 19:15-21:15 11/01/24 11wks PK £308 | £308

(3) Thu: 19:15-21:15 18/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Jazz Piano  C03054
(5) Tue: 10:00-11:30  09/01/24 11wks PK £238 | £238

(6) Tue: 10:00-11:30  16/04/24 11wks PK £238 | £238

Jazz Masterclass – Jazz Vocal  C01469
Advanced

(2) Sat: 14:30-16:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 14:30-16:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Jazz Vocal Performance  C00216
(2) Sat: 14:30-16:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 14:30-16:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Jazz Workshop 1  C01685
(2) Wed: 11:00-13:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £308 | £308

(3) Wed: 11:00-13:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Jazz Workshop 2  C00610
(2) Wed: 13:00-15:00 10/01/24 11wks PK £308 | £308

(3) Wed: 13:00-15:00 17/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Jazz Workshop 3  C02510
(2) Wed: 15:30-17:30 10/01/24 11wks PK £308 | £308

(3) Wed: 15:30-17:30 17/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Performance Ensemble 1   C00223
(2) Sat: 14:30-16:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £290

(3) Sat: 14:30-16:30 20/04/24 11wks PK £308 | £308

Jazz Masterclass – Rhythm Section Workshop   C00220
Intermediate

(2) Sat: 11:30-13:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 11:30-13:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £280 | £280

Jazz Masterclass – Rhythm Section Workshop   C00436
Introduction

(2) Sat: 09:30-11:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 09:30-11:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Saxophone – Intermediate C00231
Level 3

2) Sat: 11:30-13:30  13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

JOIN OUR 
VIBRANT 
JAZZ SCHOOL 
AND EXPRESS 
YOUR TALENT
Richmond Jazz School is an integral part 
of the music department here at RHACC. 

We are one of the UK’s major providers of 
Jazz education for adults offering courses 
throughout the year for all levels of ability 
and aspiration.

The sound of jazz spills into the halls of our 
Parkshot campus every Saturday and students 
join to jam with like-minded people and learn 
a new musical skill.

Scan here to 
find out more

Jazz Masterclass – Richmond Jazz School  
Big Band  C00682
(2) Sat: 11:30-13:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 11:30-13:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Richmond Jazz School  
Easter Course  C00306
(1) Tue-Thu: 10:00-17:00 02/04/24 1wk PK £262 | £262

Jazz Masterclass- Richmond Jazz School 
Short Friday Summer Course  C02298
(2) Thu: 10:30-16:00  06/06/24 6wks PK £420 | £420

(1) Fri: 10:30-16:00  07/06/24 6wks PK £420 | £420

Jazz Masterclass - Richmond Jazz School  
Summer Jazz Guitar Intensive  C02365
(1) Tue-Thu: 10:00-16:00 16/07/24 1wk PK £210 | £210

Jazz Masterclass – Richmond Jazz School  
Summer Course  C00529
(1) Mon-Fri: 10:00-17:00 15/07/24 1wk PK £440 | £440

Jazz Masterclass – Saxophone  C00231
Intermediate

(1) Sat: 11:30-13:30 13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(1) Sat: 11:30-13:30 20/04/24 12wks PK £336 | £336

Jazz Masterclass – Singing  C00214
Introduction/Intermediate

(2) Sat: 11:15-13:15  13/01/24 10wks PK £280 | £280

(3) Sat: 11:15-13:15  20/04/24 12wks PK £346 | £346

54 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 55



SUPPORTED LEARNING COURSES TAKE PLACE IN TWO 
DIFFERENT LOCATIONS:

RHACC SUPPORTED 
LEARNING FOR 
EVERYONE
We provide a stimulating curriculum and caring 
environment for students with Special Educational  
Needs and Disabilities.

• Courses that develop skills needed in everyday life

• Small class sizes of around 10 learners

• Experienced, knowledgeable tutors

• Opportunities to socialise with other learners

• Visits within the local community

To find out more email us at supportedlearning@rhacc.ac.uk 
or visit supported learning at RHACC.AC.UK

Funding for transport to outreach 
centres is available*

*only available for courses at Parkshot  

& Hillcroft

GET IN TOUCH 
Contact our team on 020 8891 5907 ext. 
5012 or email SupportedLearning@rhacc.
ac.uk to arrange a 1:1 interview to discuss 
support needs and to find a suitable course.

Our Supported Learning provision 
is available at a number of different 
locations including:

• Parkshot in Richmond 

• Hillcroft in Surbiton 

The courses are full and part time and 
offered on different days of the week. 

For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 5756 I Adult Course Guide 2024



AAT  13

Accounting & Finance   13

Adult Health & Social Care  26

Advanced Learner Loans   5

Art History   33

Art, Design & Media  33

Baking   45

Ballet   46

Ballroom   46

Bicycle Mechanics  34

Book Art, Book Illustration & Calligraphy  34

Bursaries   5

Business  14

Business Start-Up & Growth   14

Business Studies & Administration  15

Calligraphy   34

Carers’ Hub  44

CELTA   27

Ceramics & Sculpture 34, 45

Chartered Management Institute (CMI)  15

Childcare   16

Choirs & Singing   52

CISCO   21

Computing   17

Cookery   45

Coaching & Mentoring   15

Counselling 16, 31

Courses for Careers   12

Classics  48

Creative Writing   47

Dance & Exercise   46

Digital & Creative Technology   17

Discounts  5

Distance Learning  22

Drama  53

Employability, Information,  
Advice & Guidance  8

Employability & Personal Development  15

English   23

English Qualifications   23

English as a Foreign Language EFL  26

English for Speakers of  
other Languages ESOL  28, 31

Fashion, Textiles & Sewing   36

Film Making & Video Editing  18

First Aid   26

Floristry & Horticulture   36

Free Courses  5

French   49

Functional Skills English  31

Functional Skills Maths 24, 31

German   50

Glass   37

Graphic Design & Digital Media  19

Green Deal  15

Guitar  53

Hardware & Networking  21

Help with Fees  4

Hillcroft  11

Hillcroft Future Plans  11

History & Politics  48

How to Enrol   7

How to Find Us   58

How to Pay  6

Humanities   48

Instalments   6

Interior Design   44

Italian   50

Jewellery   38

Languages  49

Latin  51

Learn English   28

Learning Support   9

Literature & Poetry   48

Makaton   51

Management Training   15

Maths   24

Mental Health & Wellbeing  15

Mental Wellbeing  16, 31

Microsoft Software  20

Mosaic Courses  35

MS Office Skills  20, 31

Music   52

Music Appreciation & Theory   53

Online Learning   11

Open Days   62

Painting & Drawing   39

Parkshot  10

Paying for Your Course   6

Performing Arts & Music  52

Portraiture   41

Piano   52

Pilates   46

Philosophy   49

Photography & Animation   42

Printmaking   42

Professional IT Training  21

Richmond Drama School   53

Richmond Jazz School   54

Russian   51

Saturday Kitchen  45

Screenprinting   43

Science  25

Sign Language   51

Singing   52

Sketch-Up  17

Social Media   18

Space for Hire   60

Spanish   51

Supported Learning Courses  56

Supporting Teaching & Learning   27

Support While You Study  8

Stained Glass   38

Tai Chi   46

Tap Dance   46

Teaching & Training   27

Term Dates   58

The Bridge Workspace  60

Upcycling  36

Upholstery  44

Watercolours  41

Web Development & Data Science  22

Wellbeing Advice   9

William Blake Courses  33

Woodwork, Restoration &  
Picture Framing   44

Women’s Education   30

Wordpress   22

Yoga   46

3D Design Software  17

Entrance

The Bridge

HOW TO FIND US INDEX

OPENING HOURS (TERM TIME)

Richmond: 
• Mon–Thurs: 9am–8pm

• Friday: 9am–5pm 

• Saturday: 9am–5pm

• Sunday: Normally closed except for  
scheduled courses

Hillcroft: 
• Mon–Thurs: 9am–6pm

• Friday: 9am–5pm

• Sat–Sun: Closed except for scheduled courses

HILLCROFT (SURBITON)
South Bank, Surbiton, Surrey KT6 6DF

T 020 8399 2688 E info@rhacc.ac.uk

Public Transport

BUSES
K1, K2, K3, 65, 71, 281, 465, 662, 671, 965

TUBE/TRAIN
Surbiton Station

PARKING
Surbiton: Hillcroft Campus car park is staff only. South 
Bank street parking (pay and display) is next to the College. 
There is also parking at Surbiton station (2 min walk). 

PARKSHOT (RICHMOND)
Richmond, Surrey TW9 2RE

T 020 8891 5907 E info@rhacc.ac.uk

Public Transport

BUSES
H22, H37, 65, R68, R70, 190, 371, 391, 419, 490, 493

TUBE/TRAIN
Richmond Station

PARKING
Richmond: Old Deer Park car park (pay and display)  
is next to the College. Parking is free after 6:30pm.

Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct. RHACC reserves the right to modify 
or alter, without prior notice, any of its contents. This can include fees, rescheduling, cancelling or combining classes. All information provided 
in this course guide is correct at time of printing (November 2024), but may be amended due to the reduction or withdrawal of Government 
funding, insufficient interest in a course which means that it is uneconomic or unviable to deliver, or a change to RHACC’s other resources, such 
as staff or accommodation, which affect the delivery of a course.

Terms and Conditions: See our website for our full terms and conditions.  
www.rhacc.ac.uk/richmond-and-hillcroft-adult-and-community-college-terms-and-conditions

TERM DATES 2024

Spring Term 2024
4 Jan–28 March 2024 
(Half Term: 12–18 Feb 2024)

Summer Term 2024
15 April - 13 July 2024 
(Half Term: 27 May–2 June 2024)

Autumn Term 2024
9th September – 15th December 2024 
(Half Term: 28th October – 1st November 2024)

58 I Adult Course Guide 2024 For more information visit www.rhacc.ac.uk I 59



SPACE FOR HIRE 
We offer a wide range of flexible, comfortable and 
contemporary hire spaces at our campuses, located in 
Richmond and Surbiton. 

• Atrium hall and café area for exhibitions, events and gatherings 

• Bar facilities 

• 120-seat theatre 

• Classrooms and meeting rooms 

• Dance and fitness studios 

• Beautiful well equipped training kitchen 

• The Bridge – our co-working/office space

For more information  
contact HIRE@RHACC.AC.UKSPACE TO 

WORK AND 
GROW IN 
RICHMOND 
& SURBITON

Flexible, competitively priced workspaces for 
individuals or small businesses. Located in the 
heart of Richmond & Surbiton, close to the station.

For more information visit

THEBRIDGEWORKSPACE.CO.UK
E: bridge@rhacc.ac.uk 
T: 020 8439 8946

Co-working | Private Offices | Virtual Office Services



Contact

Richmond and Hillcroft Adult and Community College 

Parkshot, Richmond, Surrey TW9 2RE 

South Bank, Surbiton, Surrey KT6 6DF

T 020 8891 5907  E info@rhacc.ac.uk

Get Social

 /rhacc_college 

 @rhacc_college 

 @RHACC_College

OPEN 
DAYS
Do you need advice? 
Want to visit our campuses? 
Come to one of our Open Days 
and complete your enrolment 
in one go.

Parkshot,  
Richmond, TW9 2RE

Sat 6th Jan 24  10–2pm 

Tue 9th Jan 24  4–7 pm 

Tue 26th Mar 24  3–7pm 

Thu 6th Jun 24  3–7pm 

Sat 29th Jun 24  10–2pm 

Tue 3rd Sept 24  1–5pm 

Sat 7th Sept 24  10–2pm 

Tue 10th Sept 24  3–7pm 

Thu 19th Sept 24  3–7pm

Hillcroft,  
Surbiton, KT6 6DF

Thu 4th Jan 24  4–7pm 

Thu 28th Mar 24  4–7pm 

Tue 11th Jun 24  4–7pm 

Thu 5th Sept 24  4–7pm 

Thu 12th Sept 24  4–7pm 


